IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

(Suffix "C" denotes Cheshire County Championship contender.)

Pos
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Name

Shepherd Alan
Mansbridge David
Shiels Simon
Deasey Colin
Teasdale Darren
McGrath Eddie
Cadwallader Paul
Hinson Mark
Collins Maurice
Gore Andy
Haskins Nigel
Frodsham Paul
Partridge Ted
Bottger Hendrik
Birchell Warren
Allen Andrew
Wilde David
Bergin Gary
Haire Mick
Cooper Andrew
Robbins Mike
Grant Nigel
Hieber Benedikt
Boileau Gary
Stanley Michael
Shannon Nigel
Simpson lan
Ward Mervyn
Johnson Richard
Maher Peter
Hughes Steven
Begley Kenny
Woodhouse Ken
McCoy Andrew
Thomas Graham
Quinn Martin
Jeffs Chris
Bellis Stephen
Buttler Simon
Bateman Jeremy
Dowen Julian
Wharton Dennis
Graham Paul
Braithwaite Keith
Jones Stephen
Kershaw John
McNeil Graham
Merfield Graham
Boon Robert
Roderick David
Bewley David
Issatt Howard
Jones Peter
Millen Roger
Stock Tim
Spencer Julian
Parris Roger
Pritchard Rory
Bainbridge Rikki
Nichol Mike

Ellis Stuart
Miles David
Clague Andrew
Price lan

Hogan George
Holding Neil
Jones Vincent
Andrews Daryl
Brown Philip
Tuck Steven
Henning John
Fedigan Jim
Davies Tim
Band Peter
Maddison Lynne
Platt Martin

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 1
m 2
m3
m 4
m5
m 6
m7
m 8
m9
m 10
m 11
m 12
m 13
m 14
m 15
m 16
m 17
m 18
m 19
m 20
m 21
m 22
m 23
m 24
m 25
m 26
m 27
m 28
m 29
m 30
m 31
m 32
m 33
m 34
m 35
m 36
m 37
m 38
m 39
m 40
m 41
m 42
m 43
m 44
m 45
m 46
m 47
m 48
m 49
m 50
m 51
m 52
m 53
m 54
m 55
m 56
m 57
m 58
m 59
m 60
m 61
m 62
m 63
m 64
m 65
m 66
m 67
m 68
m 69
m 70
m 71
m 72
m 73
m 74
f1
m 75

©COoONOUOPLWN =

M40 1

M40 2

M40 3

M50 1

M40 11

Morpeth

Telford AC
Prestatyn RC
Sphinx AC
Hallam H Sheff
BirminghamRow
LiverpoolP&S
Helsby RC
Liverpool RC
Cheltenham H
Deeside AC
Helsby RC
Wrexham AC
U/A

Stockport H
Stoke AC
Bridgnorth AC
Spectrum Str
Celestia

Chase H
Deestriders
South Liverpool
Telford AC
Helsby RC
Wallasey AC
Trainstation
Helsby RC
Spectrum Str
Vale Royal AC
Vale Royal AC
South Cheshire
West Cheshire AC
Warrington RR
Cheltenham H
Prestatyn RC
Wirral AC
Wolves Bilston
Wrexham AC
Middleton H
Ripley RC
Lichfield RC

St Helens Str
Newburgh Nomads
Shelton Striders
Wrexham AC
Macclesfield H
Helsby RC

1066 Triathletes
Boalloy RC
Deeside AC

U/A

U/A

U/A

North Wales Fire
Macclesfield H
Spectrum Str
Swinton RC
Spectrum Str
U/A

Wilmslow
Swinton RC
Southport Wtrloo
West Cheshire AC
Stourbridge RC
U/A

Darwen Dashers
U/A

U/A

North Wales RRC
Boalloy RC

U/A

Pensby Road R
Deestriders

U/A

Prestatyn RC
Macclesfield H

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time

01:07:09
01:07:30
01:07:41
01:09:42
01:10:03
01:10:14
01:10:28
01:10:30
01:11:35
01:11:41
01:11:45
01:12:23
01:12:29
01:12:40
01:12:47
01:12:51
01:12:56
01:13:04
01:13:06
01:13:25
01:13:34
01:13:53
01:14:13
01:14:28
01:15:13
01:15:34
01:15:50
01:15:51
01:16:04
01:16:05
01:16:19
01:16:20
01:16:21
01:16:22
01:16:25
01:16:27
01:16:37
01:16:45
01:17:17
01:17:22
01:17:23
01:17:29
01:17:47
01:17:56
01:18:02
01:18:09
01:18:21
01:18:38
01:18:40
01:18:48
01:18:54
01:18:57
01:19:04
01:19:09
01:19:12
01:19:13
01:19:13
01:19:21
01:19:29
01:19:34
01:19:38
01:19:39
01:19:40
01:19:46
01:19:55
01:19:56
01:20:06
01:20:08
01:20:10
01:20:12
01:20:14
01:20:16
01:20:21
01:20:23
01:20:28
01:20:43

Page 1 of 13
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Name

Carson lan
Dickin David
Ashby Mark
Thomas David
Foster Andrew
McCrave Tony
Jones Sarah
Garnett Andy
Wood Kerrie
Goodman Pete
Moreman Andrew
Hulse Ray
Brown Keith
Scriven Bill
Parker Keith
Greenwood Tony
Read Julian
Ryan Denny
Evans Nigel
Reeve John
Acton Barry
Halliday Kelvin
Curtlett Arthur
Brandrick Paul
Hooton David
Rayner Trevor
Tart Colin
Marks Jim
Griffiths Neville
Vaughan Daniel
Sanderson Bryan
Stanley Peter
Hong Mr
Davies Robert
Pleeth Rachel
Hanson David
McCormack Sean
Shone Grahame
Brown Chris
Walker Mike
Fryer Andy
Moreton Adrian
Elliott Dane
Cutler Mike
Collins Malcolm
Ashfield Les
Imeson lan
Davies Emma
Townsend Stephen
Thompson Peter
Hughes Clifford
Cowan David
Roberts Darren
Outhwaite Jef
Williams Alistair
Roberts Phillip
Holden David
Lee Nigel
Forster Kenny
Fradley Donald
Lippiett Adam
Morris John
Willis Robert
Hughes Mark
Roberts Steve
Edge lan
Fleetwood Les
Schofield Matt
Hogan Noel
Cranny Sean
Maddock David
Toole Paul
Evans Paul
Hyland Terry
Nalder David
Taylor Kevin

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 76
m 77
m 78
m 79
m 80
m 81
f 2

m 82
f 3

m 83
m 84
m 85
m 86
m 87
m 88
m 89
m 90
m 91
m 92
m 93
m 94
m 95
m 96
m 97
m 98
m 99
m 100
m 101
m 102
m 103
m 104
m 105
m 106
m 107
f 4

m 108
m 109
m 110
m 111
m 112
m 113
m 114
m 115
m 116
m 117
m 118
m 119
f 5

m 120
m 121
m 122
m 123
m 124
m 125
m 126
m 127
m 128
m 129
m 130
m 131
m 132
m 133
m 134
m 135
m 136
m 137
m 138
m 139
m 140
m 141
m 142
m 143
m 144
m 145
m 146
m 147

M45 6
57
58
59

M40 14

M40 32
M45 12
M40 33

Wrexham AC
U/A

Southport Wtrloo
Marconi L'pool
Warrington AC
Rivacre R&J
Macclesfield H
Spectrum Str
Glossopdale
Royal Navy AA
RAF Sealand RC
Deeside Orient
Warrington RR
Prestatyn RC
East Cheshire H
U/A

North Staffs RRA
Pensby Road R
Bro Dysynni AC
1PWO

U/A

Stourbridge RC
Liverpool RC
Prestatyn RC
Red Rose RRC
Wesham RR
Telford H

Wirral AC
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

Wallasey AC
3RWF

Univ.of Wales
Macclesfield H
Vale Royal AC
U/A

Abergele H

Oak Park RC
Southport Wtrloo
Inland Rev SA
U/A

U/A

U/A

Swinton RC

U/A

U/A

Deeside AC
Chester Tri

U/A

Wrexham AC
Boalloy RC
Bridgnorth AC
Team Jag
LoughboStudAC
Ford Halewood
U/A

Newcastle AC
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

Vegetarian Cycle
U/A

Potteries Mar AC
U/A

Warrington RR
Rivacre R&J
U/A

Newport & DRC
Deeside Orient
U/A

Stockport H

U/A
Huddersfield RR
Rivacre R&J
Northern Vets AC

Time

01:20:46
01:20:49
01:20:52
01:20:58
01:21:04
01:21:06
01:21:09
01:21:20
01:21:25
01:21:25
01:21:29
01:21:30
01:21:34
01:21:35
01:21:39
01:21:49
01:21:54
01:21:56
01:22:01
01:22:02
01:22:07
01:22:16
01:22:19
01:22:20
01:22:23
01:22:27
01:22:29
01:22:33
01:22:40
01:22:44
01:22:47
01:22:48
01:22:55
01:22:58
01:22:59
01:23:02
01:23:04
01:23:06
01:23:21
01:23:23
01:23:27
01:23:31
01:23:33
01:23:37
01:23:40
01:23:41
01:23:43
01:23:44
01:23:46
01:23:47
01:23:57
01:24:04
01:24:08
01:24:13
01:24:18
01:24:26
01:24:27
01:24:30
01:24:33
01:24:34
01:24:36
01:24:37
01:24:38
01:24:40
01:24:50
01:24:51
01:24:53
01:25:00
01:25:01
01:25:18
01:25:21
01:25:30
01:25:32
01:25:34
01:25:35
01:25:36
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Name

Jackson Tony
Hall William
Hadfield Warren
Savage James
Tideswell Steven
Webb Robert
Fenney Eric
Davis Peter
Grantham Robin
Dunscombe Mark
Robinson Philip
Pierce Jonathan
Cartmill Peter
Munslow Gary
Bowman Dave
Thomson Paul
Jones Dave
Sambrook Stuart
Cichocki Jan
Prytherch Thomas
Ballard Neil
Tomkinson Richard
Maddock Alan
Warn Timothy
Fletcher Julie
Hutchings Howard
Thornhill Peter
Roberts Peter
Lewis Robert
Ratsey Hugh
McBride Paul
Gibbs Matthew
Harrison Dave
Jones Hadyn
White Stephen
Prew Raymond
Bell Gareth
Beattie Brian
Benson Bob
Banfi Michael
Fletcher Andrew
Corrin David
Moore Peter
Campbell John
Rear lan
Robertson John
Landucci lan
Gibson Peter
Crosby Patrick
O'Neill Michael
Rennicks James
Sheraton Denis
Glennon Susan
Hughes Derek
Welch Steve
Haken Robert
Law David

Hurst David
Barnett Colin
Tague Stephen
McCarthy Gerard
Fulcher Steve
Wardle Alan
Gittins Clive
McNulty James
Cox Dave
Merriman Dean
Cooper Louise
Beattie Kevin
Groves Andrew
Beeston Mark
Jenkins Tim
Powell Terry
Wilson Geoff
Hennig Michael
Lawrence David
Foster A
O'Brien Paul

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 148
m 149
m 150
m 151
m 152
m 153
m 154
m 155
m 156
m 157
m 158
m 159
m 160
m 161
m 162
m 163
m 164
m 165
m 166
m 167
m 168
m 169
m 170
m 171
f 6

m 172
m 173
m 174
m 175
m 176
m 177
m 178
m 179
m 180
m 181
m 182
m 183
m 184
m 185
m 186
m 187
m 188
m 189
m 190
m 191
m 192
m 193
m 194
m 195
m 196
m 197
m 198
f 7

m 199
m 200
m 201
m 202
m 203
m 204
m 205
m 206
m 207
m 208
m 209
m 210
m 211
m 212
f 8

m 213
m 214
m 215
m 216
m 217
m 218
m 219
m 220
m 221
m 222

99
M45 13
100
M20 1
M40 34
M45 14
M45 15
M45 16
101
102
103
M45 17
104
105
106
M40 35
107
108
M40 36
109
110
M50 5
111
M45 18
F 6
M45 19
M40 37
M55 1
M40 38
112
M40 39
M20 2
M45 20
113
M45 21
114
115
M55 2
M45 22
M40 40
116
M50 6
M40 41
M45 23
117
M45 24
118
M50 7
M50 8
M45 25
119
M40 42
F 7
120
121
M40 43
122
M45 26
M40 44
M40 45
M40 46
M50 9
123
124
M60 1
125
126
F 8
127
128
129
130
M45 27
M50 10
131
M55 3
132
133

Warrington RR
Barclays Radbrok
Stourbridge RC
Stourbridge RC
Buckley R

Manx HAC

U/A

Wrexham AC

U/A

U/A

Manx HAC
Telford H

U/A

Helsby RC
Stourbridge RC
Congleton H

U/A

U/A

Barclays Radbrok
U/A

U/A

Birkenhead AC
Vale Royal AC
North West Water
West Cheshire AC
Wolves Bilston
U/A

Wrexham Tri Club
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Liverpool RC

U/A

Lancs Morcambe
Lichfield RC

U/A

West Cheshire AC
West Cheshire AC
Wimbledon Wind
U/A

Manx HAC
Denby Dale Trav
Wirral AC

U/A

Prestatyn RC
Barclays Radbrok
Red Rose RRC
Stourbridge RC
U/A

Winston R

U/A

Sale H M/c

East Cheshire H
Swinton RC
Northern Vets AC
U/A

U/A

Denbigh H

U/A

Winston R
Telford H
Macclesfield H
Cheshire Police
Bolton Utd H
Rivacre R&J

U/A

Rossendale

U/A

U/A

U/A
MerseysidePolice
Vale Royal AC
Spectrum Str

U/A

Hardley R

U/A

Picton RC

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time
01:25:43
01:25:47 ¢
01:25:48
01:25:51
01:25:52
01:25:58
01:25:58
01:25:59
01:25:59
01:26:02
01:26:02
01:26:14
01:26:18
01:26:21 c
01:26:22
01:26:30
01:26:31
01:26:32
01:26:35
01:26:39 C
01:26:39
01:26:41
01:26:44 c
01:26:46
01:26:48 C
01:26:49
01:26:56 C
01:27:00
01:27:05
01:27:07
01:27:07
01:27:12 ¢
01:27:15
01:27:17 ¢
01:27:18
01:27:20
01:27:24
01:27:25 c
01:27:25
01:27:27
01:27:32 ¢C
01:27:33
01:27:38
01:27:39
01:27:41
01:27:44
01:27:44 c
01:27:47
01:27:51 ¢
01:27:51
01:27:52
01:27:53
01:27:55
01:27:55
01:27:57
01:27:59
01:28:02
01:28:04
01:28:06
01:28:11
01:28:13
01:28:14
01:28:16
01:28:18
01:28:21
01:28:22 c
01:28:23
01:28:24
01:28:28
01:28:31
01:28:34
01:28:37
01:28:39 c
01:28:41
01:28:43 c
01:28:43
01:28:44 c
01:28:45

(¢}

Page 2 of 13

Pos

231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

G GPosCat CPosClub

Name

Owens David m 223
Hornby Robert m 224
Jones Nick m 225
Edwards Peter m 226
Campbell Stephen m 227
Taylor Max m 228
Broadfoot David m 229
Crawley Larry m 230
Percival John m 231
McCarney Derek ~ m 232
Lane Nigel m 233
Kothera Brian m 234
Potts lain m 235
Kilshaw lan m 236
Wood Mark m 237
Easthope David m 238
Mysko Carlo m 239
Goss Derek m 240
Lawrence Nevile ~ m 241
Hall Stanley m 242
Percival Wayne m 243
Harbron Chris m 244
Bright Adam m 245
McAra Graham m 246
Hampshire Peter ~ m 247
O'Neil David m 248
Taylor Dave m 249
Locke Andrew m 250
Tumer lan m 251
Elson Michael m 252
Fisher William m 253
Wilson Andrew m 254
Mc7ha lan m 255
Pennington Steve  m 256
Jones David m 257
Davies Gareth m 258
Taylor John m 259
Morris Andrew m 260
Ennis James m 261
Edgington Adrian ~ m 262
Walker Bruce m 263
Jones Crispin m 264
Jonas Reginald m 265
Berry Alan m 266
Paddey Kenneth m 267
Hargreaves Bill m 268
Stanley Neil m 269
Wilson Arthur m 270
Bettles David m 271
Foulkes Paul m 272
Durnin David m 273
Lambert Steve m 274
Lane Chris m 275
Thomp-Jones Jeffreym 276
Clarke Bill m 277
McQueen Rory m 278
Frost Dean m 279
Bamsley Lee m 280
Vickery John m 281
Hodges Mike m 282
Coles Terence m 283
Link Peter m 284
McBride Judy f 9
Hall Robert m 285
Lazarus John m 286
Acheson James m 287
Bell Alan m 288
Wedge lain m 289
Pearson Mark m 290
Ivanavicius Paul m 291
Porter Robin m 292
Unsworth John m 293
Day Malcolm m 294
Harrison Neil m 295
Atkinson Steve m 296
Pike Adrian m 297
Rogers William m 298
Wilkes Bernard m 299

M40 47
134
135
M50 11
M40 48
136
M45 28
M50 12
M40 49
137
138
139
140
M40 50
141
M45 29
M40 51
142
M40 52
M50 13
143
144
145
M45 30
146
147
M45 31
148
149
150
M55 4
151
M50 14
M45 32
152
153
M50 15
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
M50 16
M40 53
161
162
M50 17
163
164
165
166
M40 54
M50 18
167
M40 55
168
169
M40 56
M55 5
M55 6
F35 5
170
M45 33
171
M45 34
172
M45 35
M40 57
173
174
M45 36
175
M40 58
M50 19
176
M40 59

U/A

U/A

U/A

North West Water
U/A

Helsby RC

U/A

Warrington RR
Road Runners
Pensby Road R
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Biddulph
Pensby Road R
Zeneca
European Sheet
U/A

Manx HAC
Helsby RC
Wirral AC

U/A

Helsby RC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Ford Halewood
U/A

RAF

U/A

Mercia Fell Run
Shropshire Shuff
U/A

U/A

U/A

Chester LTC
Prestatyn RC
U/A

Boalloy RC
Huddersfield RR
U/A
Birkenhead AC
Northern Vets AC
U/A

Spectrum Str
U/A
Cheltenham H
Rivacre R&J
Stone Master
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Spa-Tans
Spectrum Str
Stourbridge RC
Macclesfield H
U/A

Warrington RR
U/A

U/A

U/A
Stourbridge RC
Stafford H
Cheshire Regt.
U/A

U/A

U/A
Macclesfield H
Middleton H
U/A

Stafford H

Time

01:28:46
01:28:52
01:28:53
01:28:54
01:28:59
01:29:00
01:29:00
01:29:01
01:29:01
01:29:04
01:29:05
01:29:06
01:29:09
01:29:10
01:29:12
01:29:13
01:29:15
01:29:16
01:29:17
01:29:17
01:29:18
01:29:19
01:29:20
01:29:22
01:29:24
01:29:28
01:29:29
01:29:31
01:29:32
01:29:33
01:29:40
01:29:41
01:29:43
01:29:45
01:29:47
01:29:48
01:29:49
01:29:50
01:29:53
01:29:54
01:29:54
01:30:00
01:30:04
01:30:07
01:30:10
01:30:11
01:30:15
01:30:18
01:30:19
01:30:22
01:30:22
01:30:23
01:30:23
01:30:26
01:30:27
01:30:28
01:30:28
01:30:29
01:30:30
01:30:30
01:30:31
01:30:31
01:30:32
01:30:33
01:30:34
01:30:36
01:30:38
01:30:42
01:30:43
01:30:43
01:30:44
01:30:44
01:30:46
01:30:47
01:30:49
01:30:53
01:30:54
01:30:59
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386

Name
Hockedy Mark
Kameen Mark
Tibbetts Antony
Hall Les

Cunningham William

Hardy Lorraine
Foster Alan
Edwards John
Sutherland Mark
Durston Alan
Maddison James
Matheson Patricia
Partington Shaun
Allen Susan
Bishop Stephen
Nolan Michael
Ewart Paul
Roan Billy
Armstrong Nigel
Allman Barry
Smith Les
Burgoyne David
Trainer Matt
McNally Edward
McNaull Allisdhair
Robertson Alec
Lynch George
Manuel Anthony
Tardivel Antonia
Bishop David
Bywater Mark
Bebbington Paul
Cartwright David
Wade lan

West Martyn
Spall Stephen
Owen Sandra
Farthing Ralph
Everest Colin
Burcher Gary
Kelly Stephen
Broadfoot Peter
Simpson Sharon
Richards Geoff
Mooney Eamon
Brown lan
Roberts Charlie
Taylor David
Kulkowski David
Scully Brian
Ladanowski John
Roberts Martin
Fairbrother lan
Evans Mike
Marshall Gordon
Plester Alfie

Bell Kevin
Phillipson Andy
Hargreaves Adrian
Derrig John
Yeates Kevin
Vickers Robert
O'Brien Liam
Tuohey Brian
Green Nigel
Lucas Derek
Morrell Mark
known Not
Crimes Paul
Gaskin Damian
Young Kevin
Cox Justin
Washington Darren
Edwards Jim
Evans Colin
Derby Mark
Heath Alan
Adams Philip

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 300
m 301
m 302
m 303
m 304
f 10

m 305
m 306
m 307
m 308
m 309
f 11

m 310
f 12

m 311
m 312
m 313
m 314
m 315
m 316
m 317
m 318
m 319
m 320
m 321
m 322
m 323
m 324
f 13

m 325
m 326
m 327
m 328
m 329
m 330
m 331
f 14

m 332
m 333
m 334
m 335
m 336
f 15

m 337
m 338
m 339
m 340
m 341
m 342
m 343
m 344
m 345
m 346
m 347
m 348
m 349
m 350
m 351
m 352
m 353
m 354
m 355
m 356
m 357
m 358
m 359
m 360
m 361
m 362
m 363
m 364
m 365
m 366
m 367
m 368
m 369
m 370
m 371

177
178
179
M45 37
M45 38
F40 1
180
M50 20
181
M45 39
M55 7
F45 1
182
F35 6
M40 60
M50 21
M50 22
183
184
M40 61
M45 40
185
186
187
188
M45 41
M40 62
189
F 9
M40 63
190
191
M50 23
192
193
194
F50 1
195
196
197
198
M40 64
F 10
M45 42
M40 65
199
M45 43
M40 66
M40 67
M60 2
M45 44
200
201
M45 45
202
M40 68
M45 46
203
204
M45 47
M40 69
M45 48
205
206
M40 70
M50 24
207
208
M20 3
209
210
211
212
M45 49
M45 50
213
214
M40 71

U/A

U/A

U/A
Birkenhead AC
Spectrum Str
Shropshire Shuff
Stockport H
Winston R

U/A

Rivacre R&J
U/A
Stourbridge RC
Wrexham AC
Reading RR
U/A

Abergele H
Trail RA

U/A

U/A

Spectrum Str
U/A

Shropshire Shuff
U/A

RAF Sealand RC
Cheshire Hash
Helsby RC
Stourbridge RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

West Cheshire AC
U/A

U/A

Tattenhall R
Road Runners
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Helsby RC

Air Products
Rochdale H
U/A

Ford Halewood
Stourbridge RC
U/A

Accrington RR
Ford Halewood
Abergele H
Celestia

U/A

U/A

North Wales RRC
Helsby RC
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

South Cheshire
U/A

U/A

Spectrum Str
Stourbridge RC
Congleton H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Birkenhead AC
U/A

Potteries Mar AC
Birkenhead AC
Bro Dysynni AC
U/A

U/A

Swinton RC

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time

01:31:04
01:31:04
01:31:08
01:31:09
01:31:10
01:31:12
01:31:13
01:31:15
01:31:17
01:31:18
01:31:18
01:31:24
01:31:25
01:31:25
01:31:26
01:31:27
01:31:28
01:31:29
01:31:30
01:31:32
01:31:32
01:31:33
01:31:34
01:31:35
01:31:36
01:31:38
01:31:38
01:31:39
01:31:43
01:31:43
01:31:44
01:31:45
01:31:46
01:31:46
01:31:47
01:31:48
01:31:49
01:31:50
01:31:50
01:31:52
01:31:53
01:31:55
01:31:56
01:31:56
01:31:58
01:32:01
01:32:05
01:32:08
01:32:09
01:32:10
01:32:11
01:32:13
01:32:14
01:32:14
01:32:15
01:32:15
01:32:16
01:32:18
01:32:18
01:32:19
01:32:20
01:32:20
01:32:22
01:32:24
01:32:25
01:32:27
01:32:28
01:32:30
01:32:31
01:32:31
01:32:33
01:32:35
01:32:35
01:32:36
01:32:37
01:32:37
01:32:41
01:32:42
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Pos

387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464

Name

Holden Craig
Howard Andrew
Connah Mark
Parsons lain
Dennett Alan
Cross Jeremy
Capp Annie
Clarke David
Venables Rupert
Morris John
Danson Liz
Powell Barry
Crompton John
McGarry Stephen
Jones David
Gomes Peter
O'Brien Tony
Lucas Alan
Walker Paul
Jones Judith
Ankers Karl
Walker Simon
Beck Ainsley
Morris Tony
Diesner Stephen
Cronin Patrick

McCormack Andrew

Sagladi Richard
Davies Paul
Horsfield Mr
Saunders Steve
Astles Paul
Whiffen David
Waring Keith
Thompson James
Zammit Arthur
Chambers Barry
Marks Bill
Jones Keith
Ingram Russell
Coombes Brian
Mills Simon
Butler David
Holland James
Buckle Chris
Lyon Lyn

Fisher Tony
Jackson Jill
Jameson lan
Wilkinson Peter
Smyth Neil
Coombs David
Bailey Joanne
Wharton Alan
Blackburn Michael
Murray lan
Hallett Laurence
Allen Brendan
Wright Nigel
Cooper John
McKenzie Matthew
Pugh Robin
Heath David
Owen Michael
Griffiths Bryan
McBride Steve
Hunt Andrew
Wilson Mark
Donnelly Mark
Mead Gill
Buxton Jeffrey
Booth Mark
Williams Michael
Hayden Neil
Davies Paul
Tallon Mark
Fisher Roy
Fishburn Andrew

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 372
m 373
m 374
m 375
m 376
m 377
f 16

m 378
m 379
m 380
f 17

m 381
m 382
m 383
m 384
m 385
m 386
m 387
m 388
f 18

m 389
m 390
m 391
m 392
m 393
m 394
m 395
m 396
m 397
m 398
m 399
m 400
m 401
m 402
m 403
m 404
m 405
m 406
m 407
m 408
m 409
m 410
m 411
m 412
m 413
f 19

m 414
f 20

m 415
m 416
m 417
m 418
f 21

m 419
m 420
m 421
m 422
m 423
m 424
m 425
m 426
m 427
m 428
m 429
m 430
m 431
m 432
m 433
m 434
f 22

m 435
m 436
m 437
m 438
m 439
m 440
m 441
m 442

215
216
217
M40 72
218
219
F35 7
M50 25
220
221
F40 2
222
M40 73
M45 51
223
224
M45 52
M55 8
225
F35 8
226
227
M45 53
M45 54
228
229
230
231
232
M40 74
233
234
235
M45 55
236
237
M45 56
M55 9
238
239
M40 75
240
241
242
243
F35 9
M45 57
F 1
244
245
246
247
F 12
M45 58
M45 59
248
M40 76
M40 77
M45 60
M50 26
249
M40 78
M45 61
M45 62
M40 79
M40 80
M50 27
M20 4
250
F35 10
251
252
M50 28
253
254
255
M45 63
256

U/A

Dark Peak FR
Buckley R
Pensby Road R
U/A

U/A

Telford H
Winston R
EMRebChesPol
Spectrum Str
Wirral AC
Wirral AC

U/A

Winston R

U/A

U/A

Northern Vets AC
AbergeleH
Stourbridge RC
U/A

U/A

South Cheshire
Continental Can
Shropshire Shuff
Barclays Radbrok
U/A

U/A

Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A
Birkenhead AC
U/A

U/A

U/A
Trainstation
Wolves Bilston
Vale Royal AC
Oak Park RC
Buckley R

U/A

U/A

U/A

Warrington RR
U/A

Wrexham AC
North Wales RRC
Chester Tri
Warrington RR
U/A

U/A

Gtr Man Police
U/A

Rivacre R&J
U/A

Liverpool RC
U/A

U/A

Sira

U/A
Rossendale
U/A

U/A

Newport & DRC
Telford H

U/A
Macclesfield H
Helsby RC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
U/A

U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
U/A

Time

01:32:43
01:32:48
01:32:49
01:32:52
01:32:53
01:32:56
01:32:57
01:32:58
01:32:59
01:33:00
01:33:01
01:33:01
01:33:03
01:33:06
01:33:07
01:33:08
01:33:08
01:33:10
01:33:11
01:33:12
01:33:14
01:33:18
01:33:19
01:33:20
01:33:23
01:33:33
01:33:34
01:33:37
01:33:39
01:33:40
01:33:41
01:33:48
01:33:51
01:33:52
01:33:54
01:33:55
01:33:55
01:33:56
01:33:56
01:33:57
01:33:57
01:33:58
01:34:00
01:34:02
01:34:05
01:34:06
01:34:10
01:34:13
01:34:14
01:34:16
01:34:17
01:34:20
01:34:22
01:34:23
01:34:25
01:34:26
01:34:27
01:34:28
01:34:30
01:34:32
01:34:36
01:34:37
01:34:37
01:34:40
01:34:42
01:34:44
01:34:45
01:34:46
01:34:46
01:34:47
01:34:47
01:34:48
01:34:48
01:34:50
01:34:52
01:34:52
01:34:53
01:34:54

O0O00O0
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542

Name

Dykes Terry
Powell Bill
Peckham Robert
Garmer Joseph
Yoxall Karen
Wiles Lee
Jordon John
Tomley James
Brunton David
Crossland Mark
Bates Paul
Edwards Andrew
Couper Alistair
Clayton Mike
Findler Robert
Campbell Edward
Fitzpatrick Kathryn
Brittain Andy
Kwant Gary
Lynn Philip
Roberts Stephen
Ferguson Jason
Law Karen
Metcalfe Andrew
Dawson Richard
Sutton Adam
Bibby Kevin
Peek Keith
Butler Alan
Buxton Philip
Walker Steven
Pownall Wayne
Prentice Chris
Wood lan
Williams Chris
Wright Kevin
Schless Melvyn
Morley Andy
Ashwick John
Farrell Bernard
Worrall Tim
Frankl Robert
Jones Barry
Quinn Stephen
Smith Steve
Hughes Ken
Goodwin Anthony
Merivale John
Riding John
Alibhai Moiz
Jarvis Simon
Doyle Sylvia
Andrew lan
Jump Mark
Alsop Nick
Walden Colin
Taylor David
Marshall Stuart
Bosworth Robert
Peters Stephen
Spence Colin
Salmon Robert
Connor Ken
Walters John
Bossler Lee
Jackson Anna
Terry Sallie
Marnell Stephen
Fitzgerald David
Chilston Stephen
Connolly David
Nolan Jon
Kirchoff Frank
Clarke Robert
Banks Thomas
Walker Sarah
Stones Peter
Stephens Tony

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 443
m 444
m 445
m 446
f 23

m 447
m 448
m 449
m 450
m 451
m 452
m 453
m 454
m 455
m 456
m 457
f 24

m 458
m 459
m 460
m 461
m 462
f 25

m 463
m 464
m 465
m 466
m 467
m 468
m 469
m 470
m 471
m 472
m 473
m 474
m 475
m 476
m 477
m 478
m 479
m 480
m 481
m 482
m 483
m 484
m 485
m 486
m 487
m 488
m 489
m 490
f 26

m 491
m 492
m 493
m 494
m 495
m 496
m 497
m 498
m 499
m 500
m 501
m 502
m 503
f 27

f 28

m 504
m 505
m 506
m 507
m 508
m 509
m 510
m 511
f 29

m 512
m 513

M50 29
M50 30
257
M45 64
F35 11
258
M45 65
259
260
261
262
263
M45 66
264
265
M50 31
F 13
M40 81
M40 82
266
M50 32
267
F 14
M45 67
268
M20 5
M40 83
269
270
M45 68
271
272
273
M50 33
M40 84
274
M45 69
M40 85
275
M45 70
M50 34
M40 86
M40 87
276
M40 88
M50 35
277
M40 89
M45 71
278
M40 90
F40 3
279
280
281
282
M50 36
M40 91
283
M40 92
M40 93
284
285
M45 72
286
F 15
F 16
287
288
289
M40 94
290
291
292
293
F 17
294
295

Congleton H
Marks&SpencerFS
U/A

U/A

Boalloy RC

U/A

Ford Halewood
Road Runners
U/A
Saddleworth R
U/A

Sale H M/ic
Spectrum Str
U/A

North Staffs RRA
Warrington RR
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
Healthtrack H
U/A

U/A
Stourbridge RC
U/A

Boalloy RC
Chester Tri

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wallasey AC
Pensby Road R
U/A
Manchester H
U/A

Livingwell R
East Cheshire H
U/A
Skelmersdale BH
Warrington RR
U/A

Wallasey AC
Wrightington Fit
U/A

U/A
WidnesWasps LRC
U/A

U/A

Wirral AC

U/A

Congleton H
Red Mark RR
Chester College
U/A

Wrexham AC
Wrexham AC
Warrington RR
Stockport H
U/A

Lichfield RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
Cheshire Police
U/A
SunnyRunnyR
U/A

Cheshire Police
NRRA

U/A

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time

01:34:55
01:34:57
01:34:58
01:34:58
01:34:59
01:34:59
01:35:01
01:35:03
01:35:09
01:35:11
01:35:13
01:35:16
01:35:22
01:35:22
01:35:23
01:35:27
01:35:29
01:35:32
01:35:32
01:35:34
01:35:35
01:35:38
01:35:40
01:35:42
01:35:42
01:35:43
01:35:44
01:35:46
01:35:47
01:35:51
01:35:54
01:35:55
01:35:55
01:35:57
01:35:58
01:35:59
01:36:00
01:36:04
01:36:05
01:36:05
01:36:06
01:36:11
01:36:12
01:36:13
01:36:14
01:36:15
01:36:17
01:36:18
01:36:19
01:36:21
01:36:22
01:36:24
01:36:25
01:36:29
01:36:30
01:36:30
01:36:34
01:36:34
01:36:35
01:36:36
01:36:36
01:36:36
01:36:39
01:36:43
01:36:46
01:36:46
01:36:47
01:36:50
01:36:51
01:36:53
01:36:53
01:36:54
01:36:54
01:36:55
01:36:57
01:36:57
01:36:59
01:37:00

Page 4 of 13
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Pos

543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620

Name

Pye Derek
Leebetter Raymond
Yates Chris
Turton Michael
Shipley Mark
Hughes Evan
Curtis Mark
Thomas Chris
Niccolls Jane
Heath Robert
Oldfield Dave
McGlynn James
Banks Robert
Gregory Keith
Morriss Andy
Roberts Kathryn
Clarke Jason
Llop Ruben
Jones Rodney
Turmer Paul
Pownall Reginald
Leadbeater Bernie
Brown Sam
Griffiths Jonathan
Moore Jonathan
Green Stephen
Langston Brian
Pigott Martin
Wright Andrew
Profit Alexander
Higgins lan
Wood Darren
Rowan David
Cockburn David
McKean Gary
Kelly Michael
Cowley Harry
Fousert Robert
MacLead Gus
Roberts John
O'Neil Kevin
Warner Lisa
Kasprowicz Tom
Penk Chris
Astbury Stevan
Allsop Robbie
Cross Arthur
Machin Dave
Walker Sally
Chantry Peter
Gibb Barry
Maher Jane
Wilson Paul
Hughes Wayne
Heath Ronnie
Armold Rachel
McArd Paul
Marrs Tony
Bygate Michael
Wilson lan
Clarke Jon
McCall Steve
Pritchard Annette
Smith David
Edwardson Mark
Lugsden Chris
Kearns David
Davies Kevin
Hemming Caroline
Black Kenneth
Plested Neil
Middleton Andrew
Urmston Mike
Morris Doug
Hughes Martin
Dodd Philip
Morton Douglas
Holden Mark

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 514
m 515
m 516
m 517
m 518
m 519
m 520
m 521
f 30

m 522
m 523
m 524
m 525
m 526
m 527
f 31

m 528
m 529
m 530
m 531
m 532
m 533
m 534
m 535
m 536
m 537
m 538
m 539
m 540
m 541
m 542
m 543
m 544
m 545
m 546
m 547
m 548
m 549
m 550
m 551
m 552
f 32

m 553
m 554
m 555
m 556
m 557
m 558
f 33

m 559
m 560
f 34

m 561
m 562
m 563
f 35

m 564
m 565
m 566
m 567
m 568
m 569
f 36

m 570
m 571
m 572
m 573
m 574
f 37

m 575
m 576
m 577
m 578
m 579
m 580
m 581
m 582
m 583

M45 73
M45 74
M50 37
M20 6
296
M50 38
297
298
F40 4
299
M40 95
M45 75
M45 76
300
301
F 18
302
303
304
M50 39
M45 77
M45 78
305
306
307
308
M50 40
309
310
M55 10
311
312
M45 79
313

M50 45
M45 81

324
M40 100
F40 6
M40 101

325

326

327

328
F 21
M50 46
M40 102

329
M55 12
M60 3
M40 103
M40 104
M55 13

330

Lancs Morecambe
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Abergele H

U/A

U/A

Oswestry Olympia
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

NWW Har
Cheshire Police
Helsby RC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Royal Mail
Cheapeat FC
Oswestry Olympia
U/A

Longton H
Reading RR
Stafford H

Road Runners
EA Technology
U/A

Oswestry Olympia
Biddulph

U/A

Saddleworth R
U/A

U/A

Road Runners
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Road Runners
Oswestry Olympia
U/A

U/A

Picton RC
Birkenhead AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

BJs Jogging Club
U/A

U/A

U/A

Helsby RC

U/A
Skelmersdale BH
U/A

U/A

U/A

Winston R
Spectrum Str
Northern Vets AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Spectrum Str
Spectrum Str
Village RR

U/A

Rivacre R&J
Oswestry Olympia
Halifax Harriers
U/A

Springburn H
U/A

Time

01:37:00
01:37:06
01:37:07
01:37:09
01:37:13
01:37:13
01:37:14
01:37:16
01:37:18
01:37:19
01:37:21
01:37:22
01:37:23
01:37:24
01:37:24
01:37:27
01:37:29
01:37:31
01:37:32
01:37:34
01:37:35
01:37:36
01:37:39
01:37:41
01:37:42
01:37:43
01:37:43
01:37:44
01:37:46
01:37:47
01:37:49
01:37:50
01:37:53
01:37:53
01:37:55
01:37:56
01:38:01
01:38:01
01:38:02
01:38:03
01:38:04
01:38:05
01:38:06
01:38:07
01:38:08
01:38:08
01:38:08
01:38:09
01:38:15
01:38:17
01:38:18
01:38:21
01:38:22
01:38:23
01:38:25
01:38:28
01:38:30
01:38:32
01:38:33
01:38:34
01:38:36
01:38:38
01:38:40
01:38:41
01:38:41
01:38:42
01:38:43
01:38:45
01:38:46
01:38:46
01:38:47
01:38:50
01:38:54
01:38:55
01:38:56
01:38:57
01:38:57
01:38:58

C
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698

Name

Laing lan
Marshall Gary
Winstanley Dennis
Hodgson David
Mahy Julian
Colloby Robert
Dobson Liz
Colder Keith
Culshaw Philip
Bramley Ross
Bradley Matthew
Eckersley David
Cornes Peter
Davis Roy
Plume Mo
Yates Lois
McLean Donald
Connolly Richard
Quayle Shaun
Powell Eric
Edwards Peter
McCormack Tom
Vale Jonathan
Melling Nigel
Green Stephen
Todkill Paul
Holland Philip
Kinsella Joseph
Auston Michael
Walsh Tony
Kjaer Martin
Kerr Charlie
Gaston David
Evans Brennig
Lovick John
Flint Carl
Rothera Peter
Smith Philip
Hall Stephen
Young Joanne
Griffiths Brian
Hadziabic Hamsin
Bennett John
Parry Michael
Oldfield Paul
O'Connor Alan
Hind Jim
Johnson Mike
Jones Neil

Reid Michael
Prys-Owen Robert
Shaw Nicholas
Oliver Daniel
Smythies Kath
Roberts Pat
Blundell Robert
Nixon David
Shaw Geoff
McCartney Ken
Field Mark
Cleary Paul
Kiegher Sally
Donnelly Sean
Jonas Phyllis
Luty Clive
Gribbin Peter
Baker Jim
Harris Derrick
Mousdale A
Barker Russell
Pentland Andrew
Webb Gareth
Jones Terence
Jones Len
Beard Paul
Heap Oliver
Yates David
Roberts Antony

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 584
m 585
m 586
m 587
m 588
m 589
f 38

m 590
m 591
m 592
m 593
m 594
m 595
m 596
m 597
f 39

m 598
m 599
m 600
m 601
m 602
m 603
m 604
m 605
m 606
m 607
m 608
m 609
m 610
m 611
m 612
m 613
m 614
m 615
m 616
m 617
m 618
m 619
m 620
f 40

m 621
m 622
m 623
m 624
m 625
m 626
m 627
m 628
m 629
m 630
m 631
m 632
m 633
f 41

m 634
m 635
m 636
m 637
m 638
m 639
m 640
f 42

m 641
f 43

m 642
m 643
m 644
m 645
m 646
m 647
m 648
m 649
m 650
m 651
m 652
m 653
m 654
m 655

M40 105
331
M45 82
332
M40 106
333
F35 13
M40 107
334
335
M20 7
M50 47
336
M50 48
337
F 22
M40 108
M40 109
M40 110
338
339
M45 83
340
M40 111
M45 84
341
342
M50 49
M20 8
343
344
M45 85
M40 112
M55 14
M50 50
M40 113
345
346
M45 86
F 23
M40 114
347
M45 87
M45 88
M40 115
M40 116
M50 51
M55 15
348
349
M45 89
350
M20 9
F35 14
M45 90
351
M45 91
M45 92
M60 4
352
353
F 24
M45 93
F35 15
M60 5
354
M45 94
355
356
357
358
359
M45 95
M50 52
M45 96
M50 53
360
361

Wrexham Tri Club
U/A

North West Water
Birkenhead AC
U/A

U/A

Helsby RC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Colwyn Bay AC
Vale Royal AC
Stourbridge RC
Deeside Orient
Oak Park RC
Stockport H
Cheshire Police
U/A

U/A

U/A
Manchester H
U/A

U/A

Oak Park RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Rivacre R&J
Birkenhead AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Rotherham H
U/A

U/A

Middleton H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Abergele H
U/A

U/A

Helsby RC
Wallasey AC
U/A

U/A

Livingwell R
Cheshire Fire
U/A

Stockport H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Steel City Str
North Wales Fire
U/A

U/A

EryriH
Shropshire Shuff
Cambridge H
Oak Park RC
U/A

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time
01:38:59 ¢
01:39:00 c
01:39:01
01:39:02
01:39:02
01:39:03 c
01:39:04 c
01:39:05
01:39:07
01:39:07
01:39:08 c
01:39:09
01:39:09
01:39:10
01:39:10
01:39:12
01:39:13
01:39:14
01:39:14
01:39:16
01:39:17
01:39:18
01:39:23 c
01:39:23
01:39:24
01:39:26
01:39:27 c
01:39:28
01:39:29
01:39:31
01:39:32
01:39:34
01:39:34
01:39:35
01:39:38 C
01:39:40
01:39:43
01:39:44
01:39:47
01:39:48 cC
01:39:50
01:39:53
01:39:54
01:39:57
01:39:58 c
01:39:59
01:40:00
01:40:01
01:40:01 ¢
01:40:05
01:40:07
01:40:08
01:40:09
01:40:12
01:40:12
01:40:13
01:40:14
01:40:15 c
01:40:18
01:40:20 ¢
01:40:21
01:40:23
01:40:24
01:40:25
01:40:25 ¢
01:40:26 c
01:40:28
01:40:30 c
01:40:31
01:40:31
01:40:32 c
01:40:34
01:40:36
01:40:38
01:40:39
01:40:46
01:40:50
01:40:52

(]
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Pos

699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776

Name

Morris Paul
Dirksen Hazel
Griffiths Alan
Davis Nick
Gawne David
Hardman Sam
Murray Stephen
Girvan Thomas
Watson Michael
Eagle Roger
Melbourne Michael
Elsby John
Royles Philip
Fisher Stephen
Ronald Gordon
Hogan Susan
Rathbone Eric
Eden Louise
Fairs Keith
Isom Graham
Clarke Tamara
Thomson Steve
Hargreaves Leslie
Baker Richard
Ainsworth Lee
Bradley Nigel

Bainbridge Nicholas

Jones David
Randles Graham
Horton Michael
Howley Anthony
Ritson Gavin
Griffiths Lorraine
Smith Julie

Park Joe
Prosser Phil
Stevenson David
Rimmer John
Roberts Alun
Smith Andrew
Morris John
Lonergan Sean
Moorhouse Simon
Eardley Peter
Davies Richard
Carpenter David
Wilkes Jean
Dykes Victoria
Dunn James
Storrar Tom
Kulkowski lan
Jones Richard
Moss Benjamin
Wheeldon Brian

Hargreaves Stephen

Lewis Neil

Dodd Keith

Egan Lee
Anderson Andrew
Corrigan Patrick
Howarth Martin
Lomax Tony
Wildblood Jonathan
Williams Ellis
Jones Lester
O'Toole David
Thompson Melvyn
Brocken Alan
Brocken Steve
Hodges Margaret
Appleton Alan
Ainscough Chris
Gilchrist Patric
Wray Arnie
Pownall Andrew
MacKellar Mr
Harrison Stephen
Garrett Mark

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 656
f 44

m 657
m 658
m 659
m 660
m 661
m 662
m 663
m 664
m 665
m 666
m 667
m 668
m 669
f 45

m 670
f 46

m 671
m 672
f 47

m 673
m 674
m 675
m 676
m 677
m 678
m 679
m 680
m 681
m 682
m 683
f 48

f 49

m 684
m 685
m 686
m 687
m 688
m 689
m 690
m 691
m 692
m 693
m 694
m 695
f 50

f 51

m 696
m 697
m 698
m 699
m 700
m 701
m 702
m 703
m 704
m 705
m 706
m 707
m 708
m 709
m 710
m 711
m 712
m 713
m 714
m 715
m 716
f 52

m 717
m 718
m 719
m 720
m 721
m 722
m 723
m 724

M40 117
F50 2
M45 97
362
M45 98
M50 54
363
M40 118
364
M50 55
365
M55 16
366
M40 119
367
F35 16
M55 17
F 25
M40 120
M45 99
F 26
368
M45 100
M45 101
M45 102
M40 121
M50 56
369
370
M50 57
M45 103
371
F40 7
F35 17
M60 6
M50 58
M45 104
M45 105
372
373
M50 59
374
M40 122
M45 106
375
M40 123
F40 8
F 27
M40 124
M20 10
M20 11
M20 12
M20 13
M60 7
376
M45 107
M45 108
377
378
379
380
M40 125
381
382
383
M45 109
384
M40 126
M40 127
F40 9
M40 128
385
M50 60
M45 110
386
M40 129
387
388

U/A

Buckley R

U/A

U/A

U/A
Manchester H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Royal Mail

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wrexham AC
Middleton H
Trafford AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Sale H M/c

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Boalloy RC
Wrexham Tri Club
U/A

Ripley RC
Telford H
Cheshire Tally H
Michelin AC
Cheadle RC
U/A

North Wales RRC
Cheshire Police
Trail RA

U/A

U/A

North Wales RRC
U/A

Northern Vets AC
Stourbridge RC
Congleton H
Northern Vets AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Worsley H
Burgess Hill R
U/A

Telford H

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Stourbridge RC
U/A
Birkenhead AC
Birkenhead AC
Spa-Tans

U/A

Ford Halewood
U/A

Oswestry Olympia
U/A

U/A

U/A

Air Products

Time

01:40:53
01:40:54
01:40:54
01:40:55
01:41:00
01:41:06
01:41:07
01:41:09
01:41:12
01:41:12
01:41:13
01:41:15
01:41:16
01:41:17
01:41:19
01:41:20
01:41:21
01:41:24
01:41:28
01:41:29
01:41:30
01:41:30
01:41:32
01:41:33
01:41:36
01:41:37
01:41:38
01:41:40
01:41:40
01:41:41
01:41:41
01:41:42
01:41:42
01:41:44
01:41:47
01:41:48
01:41:49
01:41:51
01:41:54
01:41:59
01:41:59
01:42:01
01:42:01
01:42:06
01:42:07
01:42:08
01:42:11
01:42:11
01:42:13
01:42:14
01:42:16
01:42:17
01:42:17
01:42:20
01:42:21
01:42:22
01:42:25
01:42:26
01:42:27
01:42:28
01:42:29
01:42:31
01:42:33
01:42:33
01:42:35
01:42:36
01:42:36
01:42:40
01:42:40
01:42:41
01:42:41
01:42:41
01:42:45
01:42:45
01:42:47
01:42:48
01:42:51
01:42:53
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

77
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854

Name

Timmins Gary
Edwards Peter
Staples Robert
Shanley Noel
Pembroke Mark
Breeze Anthony
Jones Brian
Gibson David
Thomas Chris
Thorndyke Trevor
Lowe Peter
Kershaw Neville
Redmond Janet
Newton Dave
Skinkis Michael
Cato Stephen
Smith Mary
Perry Malcolm
Smith Anthony
Donaldson Martin
Jackson Elaine
Poole Alan
Hutton Helen
Goodwin Colin
Judge Stephen
Duffy Simon
Scott Ron

Howe Phil
Manson Joyce
Mackey Robert
Crampton Nicholas
Jones Paul
Norman Philip
Houghton Michael
Edmundson Joe
Talbot Carl
Jones Bryan
Pownall Neil
Parkinson John
Thomas lan
Callaghan Darron
Threfall Jay
Lawton John
Jones Stuart
Billington Tim
Carmody Colm
Copeland Gary
McGoldrick Michael
Pugh David
Webb Jane
Rowe Martin
Legge Dianne
Coleman Martin
Worth Francis
Morris-Best John
Lugsden Jim
Culloty Denis
Stuart-Cole Barry
Tyrell Paul
Clarke Brian
Thompsom Roy
MacDonald Fiona
Yates Dave
Gardner Tina
Gardner Terence
Godwin David
Tagg Raymond
Leadbetter Jimmy
May Colin

Jones Gareth
Hunt Michael
Stuart-Cole Brian
Kettle Simon
Mangnall Dave
Roberts Anthony
Malone John
Sage Philip
Hayes Ken

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 725
m 726
m 727
m 728
m 729
m 730
m 731
m 732
m 733
m 734
m 735
m 736
f 53

m 737
m 738
m 739
f 54

m 740
m 741
m 742
f 55

m 743
f 56

m 744
m 745
m 746
m 747
m 748
f 57

m 749
m 750
m 751
m 752
m 753
m 754
m 755
m 756
m 757
m 758
m 759
m 760
m 761
m 762
m 763
m 764
m 765
m 766
m 767
m 768
f 58

m 769
f 59

m 770
m 771
m 772
m 773
m 774
m 775
m 776
m 777
m 778
f 60

m 779
f 61

m 780
m 781
m 782
m 783
m 784
m 785
m 786
m 787
m 788
m 789
m 790
m 791
m 792
m 793

M45 111
M45 112
389
M45 113
390
M50 61
M55 18
M40 130
391
M55 19
M45 114
M50 62
F35 18
392
M40 131
M20 14
F35 19
M45 115
393
M45 116
F35 20
M40 132
F 28
M60 8
394
395
M45 117
396
F40 10
M50 63
397
M40 133
398
399
M50 64
400
401
402
403
404
405
M40 134
M45 118
406
407
408
409
M45 119
410
F35 21
M40 135
F 29
411
M40 136
M45 120
M45 121
M40 137
M50 65
M45 122
412
M45 123
F35 22
413
F35 23
M40 138
M40 139
414
M40 140
M50 66
415
M55 20
M50 67
416
M45 124
M40 141
M40 142
M40 143
M55 21

Prestatyn RC
Birkenhead AC
U/A

Road Runners
Wallasey AC
U/A

U/A

North West Water
U/A

Congleton H
U/A

Northern Vets AC
U/A

Oswestry Olympia
East Cheshire H
U/A

Tamworth AC
Tamworth AC
U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

College of Law
U/A

U/A
FitnessFirstHC
U/A

U/A

Oswestry Olympia
Buckley R
Sale HM/c
Cheshire Police
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Oak Park RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wrexham AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Winston R

U/A

Nautilus

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wirral AC

U/A

U/A

Telford H

U/A

U/A

Winston R
Trainstation
Wilmslow

U/A

U/A

Univ. of Wales
Road Runners

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time
01:42:55
01:42:55
01:42:56
01:42:57
01:42:58
01:42:58
01:42:59
01:43:00
01:43:01
01:43:03
01:43:06
01:43:09
01:43:10
01:43:11
01:43:14
01:43:17 c
01:43:18
01:43:19
01:43:20
01:43:24
01:43:24 ¢
01:43:25
01:43:25 c
01:43:27
01:43:27
01:43:28 c
01:43:31 c
01:43:33
01:43:34
01:43:34
01:43:36
01:43:37 C
01:43:39
01:43:40 c
01:43:41
01:43:44
01:43:47
01:43:51 ¢
01:43:55
01:43:55
01:43:55 c
01:43:56
01:43:57
01:43:58
01:43:59
01:44:00 c
01:44:00
01:44:03
01:44:04
01:44:05
01:44:05
01:44:06
01:44:14
01:44:17
01:44:20
01:44:21
01:44:22 c
01:44:23
01:44:25
01:44:25
01:44:26
01:44:27
01:44:27 c
01:44:28
01:44:29
01:44:30
01:44:32
01:44:35
01:44:38
01:44:40 c
01:44:43
01:44:45
01:44:46
01:44:47 c
01:44:50 c
01:44:50 c
01:44:54
01:44:59 c

OO0 000
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Pos

855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932

Name

Roberts John
Sellars Neil
Murray Thomas
Miller Robert
Fleming Graham
Smith Peter
Brand Andrew
Bailey David
Power Raymond
M-Clark Suzanne
Billington Gary
Powell Julie
Limburn Richard
Jphnson Andy
Smith Anthony
Holland Vincent
Bradbury Daniel
Baily Jo

Goddard Stephen
McClean Paul
Frederiksen Nicolai
Towler Malcolm
Birks Joanna
Harrison Charles
Hoy David
Heepen Frank
Kelsey Philip
Temple Archie
Clinton Steve
Houghton John
Sukes John
Sykes Clive
Satterthwait Michael
Spraggett Paul
Lunt Andrew
Grice Russell
Frost Janet
Topping Stephen
Gilman Thomas
McCarten Stephen
Brace Roger
Wilde Steven
McGaghey Peter
Lloyd Jonathan
Cowieson Dave
Maynard James
Armstrong John
Hatch Mark
Murphy Ciara
Duckworth B
Walsh James
Jackson Karl
Bailey Maureen
Davies Jeremy
Smith James
Jones Arfon
Wheawall Garry
Unsworth Chris
Rodger Sandy
Dunn Glen

Dillon Kevin
Chapman Stephen
Wynne Richard
Haslam Sue
Binyon Jane
Burton Peter
Byrom Chris
Smith Nicola
Lang David
Hamilton David
Wilson John
Devoy Chris
Nash Peter
Tomlinson William
Griffiths Andy
Phillips Alan
Prescott David
Wormald Raymond

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 794
m 795
m 796
m 797
m 798
m 799
m 800
m 801
m 802
f 62

m 803
f 63

m 804
m 805
m 806
m 807
m 808
f 64

m 809
m 810
m 811
m 812
f 65

m 813
m 814
m 815
m 816
m 817
m 818
m 819
m 820
m 821
m 822
m 823
m 824
m 825
f 66

m 826
m 827
m 828
m 829
m 830
m 831
m 832
m 833
m 834
m 835
m 836
f 67

m 837
m 838
m 839
f 68

m 840
m 841
m 842
m 843
m 844
m 845
m 846
m 847
m 848
m 849
f 69

f 70

m 850
m 851
f 71

m 852
m 853
m 854
m 855
m 856
m 857
m 858
m 859
m 860
m 861

417
418
M40 144
M45 125
M50 68
M45 126
M40 145
419
M60 9
F 30
420
F35 24
421
422
M50 69
M60 10
423
F35 25
424
425
426
M55 22
F 31
M55 23
427
428
M45 127
M40 146
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
F35 26
437
438
M40 147
M55 24
439
M50 70
M20 15
M45 128
440
441
442
F 32
443
M50 71
444
F35 27
445
M45 129
M60 11
M40 148
M45 130
446
447
M40 149
M40 150
448
F40 11
F40 12
449
M55 25
F 33
450
M55 26
M55 27
451
M50 72
M60 12
452
M60 13
M60 14
M45 131

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Middleton H
Littlewoods Leg
U/A

Congleton H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Stockport H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

South Cheshire
U/A

U/A

Longton H

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wye Valley R
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Buckley R

U/A

U/A

Abergele H
Healthtrack H
U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Picton RC
KCRR

U/A

North Wales RRC
Longton H

U/A

Deeside Orient
U/A

Royal Mail

U/A

U/A

West Cheshire AC
U/A

U/A

East Cheshire H
East Cheshire H
U/A

Aldridge

Sale HM/c
Birkenhead AC
Rivacre R&J
U/A

Air Products
Stourbridge RC
U/A
Warrington RR

Time

01:44:59
01:45:02
01:45:02
01:45:03
01:45:09
01:45:12
01:45:14
01:45:14
01:45:15
01:45:15
01:45:16
01:45:17
01:45:17
01:45:18
01:45:19
01:45:20
01:45:22
01:45:23
01:45:24
01:45:25
01:45:25
01:45:26
01:45:27
01:45:27
01:45:28
01:45:30
01:45:36
01:45:37
01:45:39
01:45:40
01:45:41
01:45:42
01:45:42
01:45:43
01:45:43
01:45:47
01:45:47
01:45:52
01:45:56
01:45:57
01:45:58
01:45:58
01:45:59
01:46:00
01:46:02
01:46:03
01:46:04
01:46:06
01:46:07
01:46:07
01:46:11
01:46:12
01:46:14
01:46:15
01:46:18
01:46:18
01:46:19
01:46:21
01:46:23
01:46:27
01:46:28
01:46:31
01:46:32
01:46:35
01:46:36
01:46:37
01:46:39
01:46:40
01:46:42
01:46:43
01:46:43
01:46:44
01:46:44
01:46:45
01:46:47
01:46:48
01:46:49
01:46:52
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941

942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951

952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961

962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971

972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981

982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991

992
993
994
995
996
997
Pos

998

999

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009

Name

Fergusson Neil
Devitt Conal
Moore Linda
McDonnell Bill
Gross Stephen
Lewis John
Oxley Michael
Davies Michael
Forgham James
Holsgrove Paul
Tanner Dorothy
Wilson Roger
McCarthy Sean
Mortimore Richard
Maher Peter
Coull Catherine
Birks Kevin
Hayes Derek
Lang David
Jones Victoria
Jones Gareth
Price Rosemary
Grant Pamela
Vaughan Richard
Hughes Barry
Royal Martin
Clement Diana
Wright Simon
McBretney Robert
Radiven Joel
Rosenthal Tracie
Minchew Philip
Clapson Philip
Hirst Colin
Mawer John
Huntbach Robert
Nickless John
Earlam Nick
Dean Mark
Deane Charles
O'Brien Chris
Roberts Neil
Malone Mr
Wilson Gordon
Roberts Joanne
Hibbert Michael
Green John
Knott Jon

Carlin John
Rivas Paula
Farley Angela
Sutton Graham
Evans Mark
Thacker Philip
Holden John
Griffiths Clive
Griffiths Vanessa
Frempong Peter
Martin Andrew
Murray David
Ward Patrick
Moore Anthony
Thompson Kenneth
Pearson Kevan
Candlin Paul
Name

Holcroft Glyn
Buttrill Gareth
Hardy Paul
Sorrell Ralph
Johnson Donald
Sloan Len
Townsend Claire
Mawby Richard
Murray Robert
Ray David
Scott Paul
Ginger Tracey

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 862
m 863
f 72
m 864
m 865
m 866
m 867
m 868
m 869
m 870
f 73
m 871
m 872
m 873
m 874 M40
f 74 F

m 875 M45
m 876

m 877 M45
f 75 F

m 878 M45
f 76 F45
f 77 F40
m 879
m 880
m 881
f 78 F

m 882 M40
m 883
m 884
f 79
m 885
m 886
m 887
m 888
m 889
m 890
m 891
m 892
m 893
m 894
m 895
m 896
m 897
f 80 F

m 898 M50
m 899 M40
m 900
m 901
f 81
f 82
m 902
m 903
m 904
m 905
m 906
f 83 F
m 907
m 908
m 909
m 910
m 911
m 912
m 913
m 914

M45
F35

M40
M40
M50
M40
M55

F50

M50

F35

M55

M50
M40

M45
F35
F50
M40

M40

M40

M45
M60
M40
M45

132
453
28
151
152
73
153
454
28
455
3
456
457
458
154
34
133
459
134
35
135
2
13
460
74
461
36
155
462
463
29
464
465
29
466
467
75
156
468
469
470
471
472
473
37
76
157
474
136
30
4
158
475
476
159
477
38
478
479
160
480
137
15
161
138

U/A

U/A
WidnesWasps LRC
Capenhurst
U/A

U/A

U/A

Congleton H
U/A

U/A

Congleton H
North Wales Pol
U/A

U/A

U/A

Helsby RC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Deestriders
Abergele H
U/A

Wrexham AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Fire
U/A
Warrington RR
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Red Mark RR
U/A

Reebok Racing
U/A

Road Runners
Livingwell R
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Skelmersdale BH
Stourbridge RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

North Staffs RRA
U/A

U/A

Champion Sparks

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 915 M50 77  Champion Sparks
m 916 481 U/A

m 917 482 UIA

m 918 483 U/A

m 919 M40 162 U/A

m 920 M50 78 U/A

f 8 F 39 FormulaOne
m 921 484 UIA

m 922 M45 139 U/A

m 923 485 U/A

m 924 486 U/A

f 86 F 40 UA

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time

01:46:55
01:46:56
01:46:57
01:46:58
01:46:59
01:46:59
01:47:00
01:47:01
01:47:07
01:47:07
01:47:08
01:47:10
01:47:11
01:47:13
01:47:14
01:47:14
01:47:14
01:47:15
01:47:18
01:47:19
01:47:19
01:47:20
01:47:25
01:47:26
01:47:27
01:47:28
01:47:30
01:47:31
01:47:31
01:47:32
01:47:32
01:47:35
01:47:36
01:47:36
01:47:40
01:47:44
01:47:47
01:47:53
01:47:55
01:48:06
01:48:09
01:48:14
01:48:18
01:48:19
01:48:22
01:48:23
01:48:25
01:48:26
01:48:30
01:48:32
01:48:33
01:48:35
01:48:35
01:48:36
01:48:41
01:48:41
01:48:42
01:48:47
01:48:48
01:48:49
01:48:49
01:48:50
01:48:51
01:48:51
01:48:52
Time

01:48:52
01:48:53
01:48:54
01:48:57
01:48:59
01:49:00
01:49:01
01:49:04
01:49:10
01:49:11
01:49:11
01:49:12
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C

1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088

Sykes Andrew m 925
Francis Paul m 926
Fishburn Cara f 86

Moxham David m 927
Green Davaid m 928
Keryakoplis Sally ~ f 87

Hood Marion f 88

Judge Michael m 929
Pudge Fiona f 89

Williams Margaret  f 90

Williams Nefyn m 930
Bulmer Peter m 931
Irvine Geoffrey m 932
Cavanagh Steven  m 933
Kennett Alan m 934
Thomas Debbie f 91

Watson David m 935
McWha Valerie f 92

Newell Carole f 93

Brickland Pat f 94

Schenck Anthony  m 936
Riggott Emma f 95

Duckworth John m 937
Bosley Nigel m 938
Jones Leonard m 939
Bennett Richard m 940
Naylor Gary m 941
Shepherd Gary m 942
Gawley Patrick m 943
Chapman David m 944
Walsh Kenton m 945
Abbott Trevor m 946
Shipley David m 947
Williams Margaret f 96

Tilley Neville m 948
Bradley Lynn f 97

O'Connor Kevin m 949
Adams Maurice m 950
Thomas Kevin m 951
Wilson lan m 952
Woodfine Owen m 953
Collins John m 954
Jones Karl m 955
Hunter Stuart m 956
Hughes Medwyn m 957
McLean Andrew m 958
Stewart David m 959
Haydon June f 98

Wright David m 960
Stephens Mark m 961
Barlow David m 962
Probyn Eric m 963
Lloyd Graham m 964
Redmond Christine f 99

Byrne Carl m 965
Kerry Clark f 100
Jones Daniel m 966
Stanley Mandy f 101
Pendlebury Mark ~ m 967
Prothero Karl m 968
Millington Robert ~ m 969
Staniard Bill m 970
Scott Anne f 102
Blake Arthur m 971
Nichols Maggie f 103
Wright Bill m 972
Cutts-Watson Robert m 973
Jones David m 974
Cassidy Mark m 975
O'Sullivan Eamonn  m 976
Denning Ivor m 977
Cartwright Stuart ~ m 978
Ford Jonathan m 979
Lettin Gordon m 980
Wittmann Klaus m 981
Armstrong Steven  m 982
Miles John m 983
Wills Steven m 984
Stewart Richard m 985

487
M40 163
F35 31

488

489
F40 14
F40 15

490
F 41
F40 16
M50 79

491
M45 140
M40 164
M50 80
F35 32
M50 81
F50 5
F45 3
F40 17
M40 165
F 42
M45 141

492
M55 30
M55 31

493

494

495

496

497

498
M45 142
F45 4
M50 82
F50 6
499
143
500
M20 16
M40 166

501

502

503
M40 167

504

505
F50 7
M20 17

506

507
M50 83

508
F40 18

509
F 43

510
F40 19

511

512

513

514
F 44

515
F40 20
M55 32
M45 144
M45 145

516

517
M60 16

518

519

520

521

522
M50 84

523
M40 168

M45

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
SunnyRunnyR
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Shropshire Shuff
U/A
WidnesWasps LRC
U/A

U/A

U/A

Beverley AC
U/A

U/A

U/A
Deestriders
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Eccleshill RR
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

EA Technology
U/A

Shepshed RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

Oswestry Olympia
U/A

U/A

St Helens Sutton
U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
Spectrum Str
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

BJs Jogging Club
Oswestry Olympia
U/A

U/A

U/A

Altrincham AC
Manchester H
U/A

Middleton H
Midland Vets AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

TSV Rain

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

01:49:14
01:49:16
01:49:19
01:49:21
01:49:22
01:49:26
01:49:27
01:49:28
01:49:30
01:49:31
01:49:31
01:49:38
01:49:39
01:49:41
01:49:41
01:49:42
01:49:45
01:49:46
01:49:46
01:49:46
01:49:59
01:50:00
01:50:01
01:50:02
01:50:04
01:50:05
01:50:08
01:50:12
01:50:14
01:50:14
01:50:15
01:50:16
01:50:21
01:50:22
01:50:28
01:50:38
01:50:43
01:50:43
01:50:46
01:50:48
01:50:54
01:50:56
01:50:57
01:51:00
01:51:02
01:51:04
01:51:06
01:51:08
01:51:10
01:51:12
01:51:15
01:51:19
01:51:25
01:51:27
01:51:28
01:51:28
01:51:28
01:51:30
01:51:30
01:51:36
01:51:36
01:51:37
01:51:37
01:51:38
01:51:39
01:51:40
01:51:41
01:51:47
01:51:49
01:51:50
01:51:52
01:51:53
01:51:55
01:51:55
01:51:56
01:51:58
01:52:00
01:52:01
01:52:02
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166

Name

Atkinson Stephen
Reid Dave
Crees Lawrence
Wadsworth David
Parr Nigel

Cliff Jeanie
Harbot Richard
Wills Bernard
McCabe David
Dams Andy
Taylor Richard
Halliday Richard
Glazier Les

Pike Geoff
Warwick Cindy
Hall Richard
Nelson Richard
Nelson Ms
Paynter Alan
Jones Conrad
Challinor David
Jones Robert
Broughton Daniel
Hancock Paul
Holding Janine
Duncan Roy
Lewis Gwyn
Tumock Stephen
Lawn Chris
Crook Jim

Gillett Alistair
known Not

Bate James

Dye Paul
Erskine David
Sproston Garry
Sinnott Austin
Armitt Phil
Westrum Role
Beardsell Emma
Whitehead Kevin
Roberts lan
Jones David
Tickle Stanley
Shale John
Campbell Robert
Clare Joseph
McKenna Ged
Regan Michael
Devenport John
Bayley Stephen
Elmore Keith
McAnany Michael
Smith Stephen
Buckley Darren
Buckley Stephen
Crowe Michael
Halman Alan
Graham Laurence
Noakes John
Lacy David
Mitchell Helen
Potti David
Gerrard Jon
Carlsen Joseph
Devereux Stuart
Catford Sarah
Chesters Louise
Ross Stuart
Dykins Tim
Stewart Karen
Pownall Lee
Rahilly Curt
Devitt Michael
Holliwell Stephen
Cotterill Richard
Bell Thomas
Wilcox Simon

G GPosCat CPos Club

m 986 524
m 987 525
m 988 526
m 989 527
m 990 528
f 104 F50 8
m 991 529
m 992 M50 85
m 993 530
m 994 M40 169
m 995 M50 86
m 996 531
m 997 M45 146
m 998 M40 170
f 1056 F 45
m 999 532
m 1000 M40 171
f 106 F 46
m 1001 533
m 1002 M70 1

m 1003 M40 172
m 1004 M45 147
m 1005 534
m 1006 535
f 107 F45 5

m 1007 M40 173
m 1008 536
m 1009 537
m 1010 M55 33

m 1011 M55 34
m 1012 538
m 1013 539

m 1014 M40 174
m 1015M50 87
m 1016 M40 175
m 1017 M45 148
m 1018 M50 88
m 1019 M45 149
m 1020 M45 150

f 108 F 47

m 1021 540
m 1022 541
m 1023 542
m 1024 543

m 1025M40 176
m 1026 M50 89
m 1027 544
m 1028 M40 177
m 1029 M55 35
m 1030 M50 90
m 1031 545
m 1032 M40 178
m 1033 M50 91
m 1034 M40 179

m 1035 546
m 1036 547
m 1037 548

m 1038 M55 36
m 1039 M55 37
m 1040 M60 17
m 1041 M55 38

f 109 F 48
m 1042 M45 151
m 1043 549
m 1044 M55 39
m 1045 550
f 110 F 49
f 111 F 50
m 1046 M40 180
m 1047 551
f 112 F 51
m 1048 552
m 1049 5563
m 1050 M45 152
m 1051 554
m 1052 555

m 1053 M50 92
m 1054 556

Chester Tri

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Police
WidnesWasps LRC
U/A

Shropshire Shuff
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Bollington H
Cross Foxes FC
U/A

U/A

U/A

Darwen Dashers
U/A
Trainstation
Trainstation
U/A
Macclesfield H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wallasey AC
Sale H M/c

U/A

U/A

North Wales Pol
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Warrington RR
U/A
Birkenhead AC
North Wales Pol
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Shropshire Shuff
Deestriders
U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time

01:52:03
01:52:07
01:52:08
01:52:10
01:52:10
01:52:11
01:52:17
01:52:18
01:52:20
01:52:20
01:52:21
01:52:22
01:52:25
01:52:28
01:52:31
01:52:39
01:52:40
01:52:40
01:52:41
01:52:45
01:52:48
01:52:48
01:52:49
01:52:49
01:52:50
01:52:56
01:52:57
01:52:57
01:53:06
01:53:07
01:53:08
01:53:09
01:53:10
01:53:13
01:53:14
01:53:14
01:53:16
01:53:19
01:53:22
01:53:23
01:53:24
01:53:29
01:53:31
01:53:32
01:53:33
01:53:34
01:53:35
01:53:37
01:53:42
01:53:45
01:53:46
01:53:46
01:53:54
01:53:55
01:53:56
01:53:57
01:53:58
01:54:06
01:54:11
01:54:13
01:54:14
01:54:14
01:54:20
01:54:25
01:54:25
01:54:28
01:54:30
01:54:30
01:54:30
01:54:31
01:54:33
01:54:36
01:54:38
01:54:41
01:54:42
01:54:43
01:54:44
01:54:48
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Pos

1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
177
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244

Name

Clarey Alan

Kelly Sandra
Kelly Nick

Doyle Stuart
Owen Stanley
Craven Ruth
Haas Bemhard
Postgate Victoria
Kaur Kully
P-Williams Heather
Shurmer Peter
Hickman Alice
Bainbridge Alan
Unreadable Name
Kerfoot Shaun
Jones Thomas
Irwin John
Wallace Paul
Gibson Philip
Fagan Mark
Lewis Shaun
Ingram Kevin
Fuller Stephen
Brown John
Whincup Stephen
Maddocks Robert
Riley Joseph
Derwent Andrew
Kinnest Chris
Cannan John
Murfin Dudley
Peel Richard
Bridgwood Anthony
Davies Bernard
Hughes Sean
Roberts Peter
Leonard Paul
Tait James
Stretton Max
Marles Paul

Bond Susan
Sourdois Agnes
Miles Claire

Roe lan

Chantler John
Herbert Pauline
Bruce Mark
Watson Christian
Lawrence Christine
Hyde Michael
Caffrey Michael
Poole Katherine
Bowden Janet
Poole Michael
Ford lan

Dawson Susan
Stanley Grahame
Shaw Gavin
Wilson Simon
Beckinsale Peter
Law Angus

Nash Steve
Jones David
Dermott Andrea
Boyd Pat

Burns Richard
Martin Fiona
McLeish David
Lea Reece

Bellis David

Allen Sid
Crewdson Jimmy
O'Connor Mark
Hartshorne Robert
Sutherland Graham
Cheetham Chris
McClean Sylvia
Turner Pat

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 1055M45 153
f 113 F 52
m 1056 557

m 1057 M40 181

m 1058 M60 18
f 114 F50 9

m 1059 M40 182
f 115 F 53
m 1060 558
f 116 F 54
m 1061 M40 183
f 117 F 55
m 1062 559

m 1063 M45 154
m 1064 M40 184
m 1065M50 93

m 1066 M55 40

m 1067 M45 155
m 1068 560
m 1069 M40 185
m 1070 561
m 1071 M40 186
m 1072 562
m 1073 M45 156
m 1074 563
m 1075M60 19

m 1076 564
m 1077 565
m 1078 M45 157
m 1079 566
m 1080 M55 41

m 1081 567

m 1082 M50 94
m 1083 M45 158
m 1084 M40 187
m 1085 568
m 1086 M40 188
m 1087 M45 159
m 1088 M45 160
m 1089 569
f 118 F35 33
f 119 F 56
f 120 F 57
m 1090 570
m 1091 M50 95
f 121 F50 10
m 1092 571
m 1093 572
f 122 F45 6

m 1094 573
m 1095M40 189
f 123 F 58
f 124 F35 34
m 1096 574
m 1097 M40 190
f 125 F45 7

m 1098 M45 161
m 1099 M40 191
m 1100 M20 18
m 1101 575
m 1102 576
m 1103 577
m 1104 M40 192
f 126 F35 35
f 127 F35 36
m 1105 M55 42
f 128 F40 21

m 1106 578
m 1107 M45 162
m 1108 M60 20
m 1109 M55 43
m 1110 M45 163
m 1111 M60 21

m 1112M40 193
m 1113 M40 194
m 1114 579
f 129 F45 8

f 130 F40 22

U/A

U/A

U/A

Shropshire Shuff
U/A

Shropshire Shuff
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

St Helens Sutton
U/A

U/A

U/A

Road Runners
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Southport Wtrloo
U/A

U/A

Trainstation

U/A

U/A

Longton H

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Trainstation
Buckley R

U/A

Buckley R

U/A

U/A

U/A

Sale H M/c

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Police
Staffs Moorlands
U/A

Nautilus

U/A

Southport Wtrloo
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Shropshire Shuff
U/A

U/A

Northern Vets AC
Shropshire Shuff
U/A

U/A

U/A

Trainstation

U/A

U/A

Shropshire Shuff

Time

01:54:50
01:54:56
01:54:57
01:54:59
01:55:03
01:55:05
01:55:07
01:55:07
01:55:08
01:55:10
01:55:11
01:55:13
01:55:13
01:55:14
01:55:14
01:55:16
01:55:16
01:55:18
01:55:18
01:55:19
01:55:21
01:55:26
01:55:27
01:55:35
01:55:40
01:55:42
01:55:46
01:55:48
01:55:50
01:55:52
01:55:53
01:55:54
01:55:55
01:56:01
01:56:02
01:56:06
01:56:10
01:56:15
01:56:22
01:56:23
01:56:24
01:56:27
01:56:27
01:56:28
01:56:29
01:56:37
01:56:38
01:56:39
01:56:39
01:56:40
01:56:40
01:56:41
01:56:41
01:56:42
01:56:42
01:56:42
01:56:43
01:56:44
01:56:44
01:56:51
01:56:56
01:56:57
01:56:57
01:57:03
01:57:05
01:57:05
01:57:10
01:57:10
01:57:12
01:57:14
01:57:17
01:57:19
01:57:20
01:57:23
01:57:26
01:57:28
01:57:28
01:57:36
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322

Name

Brandrick Gillian
Sauer Michael
Hilliard John
Robb Adam
O'Callaghan Carol
Ashford Mark
Marsden Jane
Lister Guy

Allen Dave

Egan Chris
Gwilliam Martin
Kleeli Ralph
Campbell Barry
Pipe Steven
Swarbrick David
Davies Alan
Wright Steven
Lane Michael
Smith Mark
Manicom Andy
Brookes David
Connolly John
Foulds Mark
Mountford Edward
Smith Ceri
Robinson Chris
Pownall Nicola
Godfrey Sue
Duffy Susan
Evans Richard
Owen Linda
Evans Mark
Emery Robert
Moore Ryan
Whaley Austin
Hiller Eileen
Leather Gordon
Neagle Keith
Hulbert Linda
Hulbert Eric
Trinder William
Bryne Paul
Hughes Maureen
Arison lain

Wain Maureen
Littler Neil

Lavin Karen
McAdam Geoffrey
Grayburn Antony
Flage Helen
Griffiths Emma
Hayward Colin
Reeve Simon
Blakemore Stuart
Grover Chris
Vaughan Richard
Birkett Alistair
Hellier Peter
Herbert Chris
Jones Trevor
Llewellyn Rhianne
Cutler Simon
Kiernan Jamie
Thompson Julie
Keenan Stephen
Randles Shaun
Bulger Anthony
Cotgreave Steven
Stothard Paul
Cross-Rudkin Nick
Lofts Michelle
Ringshall Graham
Powell Julie
Owen Jan

Ross Andrew
Hoare Imogen
Harper Russell
Williams Alun

G GPosCat CPos Club

f 131 F40 23
m 1115M55 44
m 1116 580
m 1117 581
f 132 F45 9

m 1118 M40 195
f 133 F40 24
m 1119 582
m 1120 M50 96
m 1121 583
m 1122 M50 97
m 1123 584
m 1124 M50 98
m 1125M40 196
m 1126 585
m 1127 M55 45
m 1128 M40 197

m 1129 M50 99
m 1130 586
m 1131 587
m 1132 588
m 1133 589
m 1134 590
m 1135M70 2

f 134 F 59
m 1136 591
f 135 F 60
f 136 F35 37
f 137 F 61

m 1137 592
f 138 F40 25
m 1138 593
m 1139 M50 100
m 1140 594
m 1141 595
f 139 F50 11

m 1142M50 101
m 1143 596
f 140 F40 26

m 1144 M50 102
m 1145M50 103

m 1146 M45 164
f 141 F50 12
m 1147 597
f 142 F 62
m 1148 598
f 143 F35 38
m 1149 M45 165
m 1150 599
f 144 F 63
f 145 F 64
m 1151 600

m 1152 M40 198
m 1153 M40 199

m 1154 601
m 1155 602
m 1156 603

m 1157 M45 166

m 1158 M55 46
m 1159 604
f 146 F 65
m 1160 605
m 1161 606
f 147 F35 39
m 1162 607

m 1163 M40 200

m 1164 608
m 1165 609
m 1166 610
m 1167 611
f 148 F40 27
m 1168 M40 201
f 149 F35 40
f 150 F35 41
m 1169 612
f 1561 F 66
m 1170 613
m 1171 614

Prestatyn RC
U/A

U/A

U/A
Shropshire Shuff
U/A

U/A

U/A

Winston R
SunnyRunnyR
Oak Park RC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

St Helens Sutton
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Wesham RR
FitnessFirstHC
U/A
Spectrum Str
U/A

Oak ParkRC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wirral AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Winston R
Rivacre R&J
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time

01:57:36
01:57:37
01:57:38
01:57:38
01:57:42
01:57:43
01:57:46
01:57:46
01:57:47
01:57:51
01:57:53
01:57:54
01:57:54
01:57:56
01:57:59
01:58:00
01:58:02
01:58:03
01:58:04
01:58:04
01:58:04
01:58:08
01:58:10
01:58:11
01:58:12
01:58:12
01:58:15
01:58:18
01:58:19
01:58:25
01:58:30
01:58:31
01:58:32
01:58:36
01:58:36
01:58:37
01:58:39
01:58:40
01:58:42
01:58:42
01:58:42
01:58:43
01:58:45
01:58:48
01:58:52
01:58:52
01:58:52
01:58:53
01:58:55
01:59:13
01:59:14
01:59:15
01:59:18
01:59:22
01:59:27
01:59:30
01:59:31
01:59:33
01:59:33
01:59:34
01:59:36
01:59:38
01:59:39
01:59:46
01:59:47
01:59:50
01:59:52
01:59:52
01:59:53
01:59:54
01:59:56
01:59:58
02:00:03
02:00:10
02:00:11
02:00:26
02:00:28
02:00:30
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Pos

1323
1324
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1367
1368
1369
1370
1371
1372
1373
1374
1375
1376
1377
1378
1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388
1389
1390
1391
1392
1393
1394
1395
1396
1397
1398
1399
1400

Name

Dyer Bill
Johnstone Ivor

G GPosCat CPosClub

m 1172 M50 104

Edwards Jacqueline f 152 F40 28

Cartwright lan
Meadows Stephen
Jones Richard
Harper Dai
Whitfield Diane
O'Toole Richard
Cook Andrew
Hughes John
Dagnall Mark
McMahon Phil
Bradley Peter
Tooes Mike
Huspeth Graham
Abbott Dylan
Deakin Anthony
Jones Mr
Caldwell Gillian
Caldwell Ronald
Hall Rachel
Lloyd David
Eden Mike

Ling Margaret
Harper David
Griffiths Alun
Doherty Geoff
Williams Vivienne
Stevenson Judy
Morse William
Haase Joane
Charlson Gary
White Tony
Frame Gillian
Catherall Michael
Willmott Glyn
Burgoyne Dionne
Sutcliffe Denise
Miller Stephen
Sharp Graham
Cave Helen
Haslam Brian
Lee Stephen
Copeham Chris
Copeham Jacob
Williams Rocky
Goodwin Patricia
Sheen Paul
Lewis Derek
Holladay David
Twiss Bill

James Malcolm
Hewitt Angela
Wilson Jane

Pye Maria

Jarvis William
Millett Donald
Hudson lan
Hartley Roger
Wiilliams Anthony
Pidoux Michael
Williams John
Rollaston Lee
Taylor Barry
Wilding Barry
Kelly Debra
Murphy Rebecca
Nygren Ken
Sheen Geoffrey
Bradley Julie
Whalley Jill
Cross Duncan
Steward Philippa
Watts Allen
Rogerson David
Rogerson Peter
Drury Ben

m 1173 615
m 1174 616
m 1175M40 202
m 1176 M40 203
m 1177 617
f 153 F40 29
m 1178 M40 204
m 1179 618
m 1180 619
m 1181 620

m 1182 M45 167
m 1183 M45 168
m 1184 621
m 1185M40 205
m 1186 622
m 1187 M45 169
m 1188 M40 206
f 154 F50 13
m 1189 M60 22
f 155 F20 1

m 1190 M45 170
m 1191 M50 105
f 156 F45 10
m 1192 623
m 1193 624
m 1194 M40 207
f 157 F40 30
f 158 F40 31
m 1195M45 171
f 159 F 67
m 1196
m 1197 M50 106
f 160 F45 11
m 1198 M40 208
m 1199
f 161 F 68
f 162 F40 32
m 1200
m 1201 M45 172
f 163 F 69
m 1202 M40 209
m 1203 M40 210
m 1204 M45 173
m 1205
m 1206
f 164 F40 33
m 1207 M50 107
m 1208 M45 174
m 1209 M50 108
m 1210 M45 175
m 1211 M45 176

f 165 F 70
f 166 F 71
f 167 F35 42

m 1212 M40 211
m 1213 M40 212
m 1214 630
m 1215M50 109
m 1216 631

m 1217 M40 213
m 1218 M40 214
m 1219 632
m 1220 M45 177
m 1221 633
f 168 F35 43
f 169 F 72
m 1222 634
m 1223 635
f 170 F40 34
f 171 F 73
m 1224 636
f 172 F 74
m 1225M70 3
m 1226 637

m 1227 M50 110
m 1228 M20 19

U/A

U/A

Winston R

U/A

Wirral AC

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Police
U/A
Cannock&Staff
Cannock&Staff
U/A

U/A

Cheshire Hash
U/A

U/A

U/A

EryriH

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Spectrum Str
North Wales RRC
U/A
Shropshire Shuff
Bury AC

U/A

U/A

U/A

Chester Tri
Reebok Racing
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
MerseysidePolice
U/A
Deestriders
U/A

U/A

U/A

Bowdon Hockey
Manchester H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Road Runners
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Stockport H
U/A

U/A

U/A

Sarn Helen
U/A

U/A

U/A

Time

02:00:31
02:00:33
02:00:35
02:00:37
02:00:38
02:00:40
02:00:41
02:00:42
02:00:46
02:00:51
02:00:51
02:00:55
02:00:59
02:01:00
02:01:04
02:01:05
02:01:06
02:01:07
02:01:08
02:01:09
02:01:10
02:01:15
02:01:23
02:01:38
02:01:39
02:01:42
02:01:44
02:01:50
02:02:03
02:02:03
02:02:15
02:02:25
02:02:29
02:02:33
02:02:36
02:02:38
02:02:41
02:02:43
02:02:51
02:03:05
02:03:07
02:03:09
02:03:14
02:03:16
02:03:16
02:03:17
02:03:18
02:03:18
02:03:20
02:03:21
02:03:34
02:03:37
02:03:40
02:03:42
02:03:43
02:03:46
02:03:48
02:03:50
02:03:59
02:04:03
02:04:07
02:04:08
02:04:09
02:04:16
02:04:26
02:04:30
02:04:35
02:04:40
02:04:52
02:04:59
02:05:07
02:05:18
02:05:23
02:05:25
02:05:28
02:05:31
02:05:32
02:05:33
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IS The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Pos

1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
1415
1416
1417
1418
1419
1420
1421
1422
1423
1424
1425
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1440
1441
1442
1443
1444
1445
1446
1447
1448
1449
1450
1451
1452
1453
1454
1455
1456
1457
1458
1459
1460
1461
1462
1463
1464
1465
1466
1467
1468
1469
1470
1471
1472
1473
1474
1475
1476
1477

Name

Jones Ann
Broad Geoffrey
Thompson Mark
Davies Gillian
Pearson Ann
Lidbury Hilary
Foulkes David
Rowlinson Helen
Rowlinson Leslie
Townend Philip
Bowers Norman
Oliver Kevin
Bisset Rob
Maddocks Peter
Green Ruth
Madge Mary
0'4o0le Sandra
Niemiec Janet
Sperring Susan
Fagan John
Cairney Andrea
Robinson Rebecca
Lawrence Stephen
Toy Elizabeth
Wareing Brian
Harrington James
Southworth Jean
Pryce Loma
Martin Karl
Grant Blair
Dadge Mike
Hewitt Anne
Leloner lan

Sommerville Anthonym 1246

Vaughan David
Wilson Colin
Spier Mal
Lutwyche Jonathan
Johnson Neil
Sandford Mathew
Avery Brent
Cotgreave Victoria
Forester Peter
McNee Andrew
Graham Wendy
Jones Darren
Pealing Russ
Green Philip
Perrett Stephen
Pealing Peter

McCarthy Bernadette

Oldfield Christine
Drake Jeremy
Hanson Elizabeth
Salt Sarah

Salt David
Evans John

Mills Timothy
Chaplin Linda
Manning Richard
Edwards Neil
Mount David
Grundy Norman
Maguire Sandra
Risby Debbie
Martin Karl

Edge Linda
Wood Kim

Parry Jan

Parry Neil
Redmond Sean
Sadler Philip
Kane Andrew
Newton David
Wadsworth Bill
Marshall Alan
Wills Christina

3™"333*"™"33*3 "3 ""™""™"333333"3"""33™

G GPosCat CPos Club

173 F50 14
1229 638
1230 639
174 F 75
175 F45 12
176 F45 13
1231 640
177 F45 14
1232 M40 215
1233 641
1234 M60 23
1235M45 178
1236 M40 216
1237 M45 179
178 F45 15
179 F40 35
180 F35 44
181 F 76
182 F45 16
1238 M60 24
183 F35 45
184 F 77
1239 M45 180
185 F 78
1240 M55 47
1241 642
186 F40 36
187 F50 15
1242 643
1243 M40 217
1244 644
188 F50 16
1245M20 20
645

m 1247 M40 218
m 1248 M40 219
m 1249 646
m 1250 647
m 1251 M45 181
m 1252 648
m 1253 649
f 189 F 79
m 1254 650
m 1255M40 220
f 190 F35 46
m 1256 651
m 1257 M20 21
m 1258 652
m 1259 653
m 1260 M40 221
f 191 F40 37
f 192 F35 47
m 1261 654
f 193 F 80
f 194 F 81
m 1262 655
m 1263 656
m 1264 657
f 195 F35 48
m 1265 658
m 1266 659
m 1267 660
m 1268 M50 111
f 196 F45 17
f 197 F35 49
m 1269 661
f 198 F40 38
f 199 F40 39
f 200 F50 17
m 1270 662
m 1271 663
m 1272 664
m 1273 665
m 1274 666
m 1275 667

m 1276 M45 182

f 201 F40 40

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Hash
U/A
Shropshire Shuff
Stadco AC
U/A

Penny Lane Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Shropshire Shuff
U/A

Wesham RR
Prestatyn RC
U/A

Steel City Str
U/A

U/A

EA Technology
EA Technology
U/A

U/A

U/A

Iceland

U/A

Iceland
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

Chester Tri
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Prestatyn RC
U/A

U/A

Winston R

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Winston R

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Huddersfield RR
U/A

U/A

U/A
Birkenhead AC
Winston R
Winston R

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Oaks
U/A

Buckley R

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Iceland

U/A
Shropshire Shuff

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Time
02:05:39
02:05:41 c
02:05:44 c
02:05:45
02:05:59
02:06:07 c
02:06:08
02:06:09
02:06:10
02:06:30 c
02:06:33
02:06:45
02:06:47
02:06:50
02:06:57
02:07:06
02:07:13
02:07:26
02:07:27 c
02:07:40 c
02:07:41
02:07:42
02:08:00
02:08:01 c
02:08:02
02:08:04 c
02:08:07
02:08:09
02:08:14
02:08:26
02:08:28 c
02:08:38 C
02:08:39
02:08:40
02:08:46 c
02:08:53
02:08:53
02:08:57
02:09:02
02:09:08
02:09:08
02:09:16
02:09:20 c
02:09:20 ¢
02:09:22
02:09:31 c
02:09:31 c
02:09:33 C
02:09:33
02:09:41
02:09:44
02:09:51 ¢
02:09:51
02:10:00
02:10:02
02:10:03
02:10:17
02:10:53
02:11:07
02:11:22 ¢
02:11:27
02:11:33
02:11:34 c
02:11:35
02:11:35
02:12:06
02:12:07
02:12:07
02:12:07
02:12:08 c
02:12:13
02:12:34
02:12:48
02:12:51
02:12:57 ¢
02:13:01
02:13:05
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1478
Pos

1479
1480
1481
1482
1483
1484
1485
1486
1487
1488
1489
1490
1491
1492
1493
1494
1495
1496
1497
1498
1499
1500
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551
1552

Robinson Peter m 1277 668 U/A
Name G GPosCat CPosClub

Eden Pam f 202 F50 18 Cheshire Hash
Flemong lan m 1278 M45 183 WinstonR
Blackledge Elizabeth f 203 F50 19 Winston R
Clark lan m 1279 669 U/A
Hurrell Anne f 204 F45 18 U/A
Bleackley David m 1280 670 U/A
Henshall Sian f 205 F40 41 UA
Henshall Paul m 1281 M40 222 U/A
Griffiths Valerie f 206 F45 19 Winston R
Rigby Dawn f 207 F 82 UA

Beak Alison f 208 F 83 Village Hotel
Murray Elaine f 209 F35 50 U/A

Boddy Nick m 1282 671 U/A
Atkinson Sara f 210 F 84 UA
Mawhinney Peter ~ m 1283 672 U/A
Thomas Paul m 1284 M45 184 U/A

Smith Kevin m 1285M40 223 Stockport H
Jones Helen f 211 F35 51 UA
Davies Elizabeth ~ f 212 F40 42 U/A
Breeze Susan f 213 F50 20 UA
Noden Graham m 1286 673 UA

Holt Susan f 214 F35 52 UA
Hutchison Lesley ~ f 215 F35 53 U/A
McCullough Lesley f 216 F 85 U/A
Probert Alan m 1287 674 UA

Ablett Ann m 1288 M45 185 U/A
Cooper Tracey f 217 F 86 Rivacre R&J
Deyes Eric m 1289M45 186 U/A
Sponton John m 1290 675 U/A
Walker Owen m 1291 M45 187 UnitTrades AC
Saunders Jane f 218 F 87 UA
Saunders John m 1292 676 U/A
Williams Andrew m 1293 677 UA
Cowering William  m 1294 678 U/A
Machin Polly f 219 F 88 Birkenhead AC
Allmand Keith m 1295M45 188 Trainstation
Sharkey Stephen  m 1296 M40 224 U/A

Jones Rhiannon f 220 F20 2 U/A
Davenport Andrew m 1297 679 UA

Biard Kate f 221 F45 20 UA

Biard John m 1298 680 U/A

Slater David m 1299 M20 22 U/A
Pritchard Sue f 222 F35 54 UA

Kerr George m 1300M60 25 U/A
Whalley Mark m 1301 681 U/A
Kelsey Karen f 223 F 89 UA
Lomas Louise f 224 F 90 UA

Badge Cathryn f 225 F 91 Trainstation
Horne Douglas m 1302 682 U/A

Smith Sandra f 226 F 92 UA

Jones Chris m 1303 683 U/A

Kata Leon m 1304 M60 26  Ford Halewood
Austin Paul m 1305M50 112 U/A
Meadows Andrew  m 1306 M45 189 U/A
Roscoe Darren m 1307 684 U/A

Moxon Simon m 1308 685 U/A
Schofield Sue f 227 F 93 UA
Ainsworth Timothy m 1309 686 U/A

Bell Robert m 1310 687 U/A
Barnard Roy m 1311 M50 113 Road Runners
Griffin Fiona f 228 F20 3 U/A

Kaye Rebecca f 229 F20 4 UA

Lloyd David m 1312 688 U/A
Burdett Geoff m 1313 M40 225 U/A

Jones Carl m 1314 689 U/A

Avery Susanne f 230 F 94 UA

Corey Claire f 231 F 95 Iceland
Banfi James m 1315M45 190 U/A

Bell Rosalind f 232 F 96 UA
Whittall Robert m 1316 690 Trainstation
Gardner Dave m 1317 M45 191 U/A
Davies Evan m 1318 M45 192 Abergele H
Williams Loli f 233 F 97 UA
Williams Kenneth  m 1319M50 114 U/A

02:13:12
Time

02:13:17
02:13:24
02:13:24
02:13:31
02:13:33
02:13:36
02:13:40
02:13:40
02:14:12
02:14:16
02:14:17
02:14:25
02:14:35
02:14:37
02:14:37
02:14:47
02:15:08
02:15:20
02:15:32
02:15:49
02:16:01
02:16:11
02:16:17
02:18:10
02:18:13
02:18:36
02:19:03
02:19:09
02:19:39
02:19:39
02:19:52
02:19:53
02:20:03
02:20:05
02:20:09
02:20:59
02:21:00
02:21:03
02:21:07
02:21:11
02:21:11
02:22:05
02:22:06
02:22:25
02:22:36
02:22:47
02:23:04
02:23:19
02:23:20
02:23:45
02:24:02
02:25:54
02:27:33
02:27:49
02:27:54
02:28:20
02:29:11
02:30:41
02:30:48
02:31:35
02:31:45
02:31:46
02:31:57
02:32:54
02:38:41
02:39:22
02:41:04
02:43:34
02:43:43
02:43:43
02:46:39
02:50:01
02:51:18
02:51:18
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WIST CHESHIRE AL

The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

M Team Points Stockport H 478 North West Water 1033 North Wales Pol 3215
Helsby RC 44 Telford H 481 Chester Tri 1050 St Helens Sutton 3503
Wrexham AC 96 Manx HAC 515 Road Runners 1057 Iceland 4335
Spectrum Str 102 Wallasey AC 634 Deestriders 1129
Prestatyn RC 128 Wolves Bilston 637 North Wales RRC 1170 F Team Points f-Pts
Vale Royal AC 171 quthern Vets AC 639 Stafford H 177 Macclesfield H 487 15
Macclesfield H 177 Winston R 732 Oak Park RC 1184 Helsby RC 1507 81
Swinton RC 239 Ford Halewood 750 Cheshire Police 1309 Stourbrldge RC 2048 143
BOa“Oy RC 247 Birkenhead AC 764 Wrexham Tri Club 1530 Spectrum Str 2234 162
Southport Wtrloo 257 Abergele H 798 North Staffs RRA 1566 Oswestry Olympia 2413 185
Warrington RR 264 East Cheshire H 804 Oswestry Olympia 1724 WidnesWasps LRC 2478 190
West Cheshire AC 285 South Cheshire 808 Manchester H 1850 Shropshire Shuff 2511 215
Liverpool RC 293 Trainstation 813 Sale H M/c 2006 Prestatyn RC 2739 314
Stourbridge RC 317 Deeside Orient 869 Air PI’OduICtS 2057 Buckley R 2798 228
Cheltenham H 327 Buckley R o Royal Mail 2187 Deestriders 3481 351
Wirral AC 336 Congleton H 1007 Longton H 2359 Winston R 4061 485
Rivacre R&J 376 Shropshire Shuff 1008 SunnyRunnyR 2809
Pensby Road R 406 Middleton H 1015 EA Technology 3047

The Cheshire results have been extrcted from the above — positions other than Race Position refer to the Cheshire Championship

Helsby were also first team from Spectrum Striders in both the Men and Ladies Cheshire Championship

Race Pos Name G GPosCat CPosClub Ch Pos Race Pos Name G GPosCat CPosClub Ch Pos

8 Hinson Mark m 1 1 Helsby RC 1 199 Landucci lan m 53 33 Barclays Radbrok 56

12 Frodsham Paul m 2 M40 1 Helsby RC 2 201 Crosby Patrick m 54 M50 3  Stourbridge RC 57

18 Bergin Gary m 3 2  Spectrum Str 3 218 Cox Dave m 55 34 Rivacre R&J 58

24 Boileau Gary m 4 3 Helsby RC 4 225 Powell Terry m 56 M452  Vale Royal AC 59

25 Stanley Michael m 5 4  Wallasey AC 5 226 Wilson Geoff m 57 M504  Spectrum Str 60

26 Shannon Nigel m 6 5  Trainstation 6 227 Hennig Michael m 58 35 U/A 61

27 Simpson lan m 7 6 Helsby RC 7 229 Foster A m 59 36 UA 62

28 Ward Mervyn m 8 M40 2  Spectrum Str 8 232 Hornby Robert m 60 37 U/A 63

29 Johnson Richard m 9 7  Vale Royal AC 9 239 Percival John m 61 M40 11 Road Runners 64

30 Maher Peter m 10 M40 3  Vale Royal AC 10 241 Lane Nigel m 62 38 U/A 65

31 Hughes Steven m 11 8  South Cheshire 11 251 Percival Wayne m 63 39 Helsby RC 66

32 Begley Kenny m 12 9  West Cheshire AC 12 254 McAra Graham m 64 M452  Helsby RC 67

33 Woodhouse Ken m 13 M50 1  Warrington RR 13 256 O'Neil David m 65 40 U/A 68

46 Kershaw John m 14 M45 1 Macclesfield H 14 259 Turner lan m 66 41 U/A 69

47 McNeil Graham m 15 10 Helsby RC 15 263 Mc7ha lan m 67 M505  Ford Halewood 70

51 Bewley David m 16 M452 U/A 16 277 Stanley Neil m 68 42 U/A 71

55 Stock Tim m 17 11 Macclesfield H 17 281 Durnin David m 69 43  Spectrum Str 72

56 Spencer Julian m 18 12 Spectrum Str 18 288 Barnsley Lee m 70 44 U/A 73

58 Pritchard Rory m 19 M452  Spectrum Str 19 291 Coles Terence m 71 M552  Spectrum Str 74

59 Bainbridge Rikki m 20 13 U/A 20 297 Bell Alan m 72 M452 U/A 75

65 Hogan George m 21 14  U/A 21 307 Rogers William m 73 45 U/A 76

81 Foster Andrew m 22 M40 4  Warrington AC 22 312 Hall Les m 74 M452  Birkenhead AC 77

82 McCrave Tony m 23 M405 Rivacre R&J 23 313 Cunningham William m 75 M452  Spectrum Str 78

83 Jones Sarah fo1 Fo1 Macclesfield H 24 318 Durston Alan m 76 M452  Rivacre R&J 79

84 Garnett Andy m 24 M45 2  Spectrum Str 25 321 Partington Shaun m 77 46  Wrexham AC 80

86 Goodman Pete m 25 15 Royal Navy AA 26 328 Allman Barry m 78 M40 12 Spectrum Str 81

88 Hulse Ray m 26 16 Deeside Orient 27 334 Robertson Alec m 79 M452  Helsby RC 82

89 Brown Keith m 27 17 Warrington RR 28 336 Manuel Anthony m 80 47 U/A 83

92 Greenwood Tony m 28 M406 U/A 29 337 Tardivel Antonia f 4 F 4 UA 84

96 Reeve John m 29 18 1PWO 30 341 Cartwright David m 81 M506 UA 85

104 Marks Jim m 30 19 Wirral AC 31 342 Wade lan m 82 48 West Cheshire AC 86

105 Griffiths Neville m 31 M50 2  Spectrum Str 32 343 West Martyn m 83 49 U/A 87

108 Stanley Peter m 32 M407  Wallasey AC 33 344 Spall Stephen m 84 50 U/A 88

109 Hong Mr m 33 M408 3RWF 34 345 Owen Sandra f 5 F50 1 TattenhallR 89

111 Pleeth Rachel f 2 F 2 Macclesfield H 35 346 Farthing Ralph m 85 51 Road Runners 90

126 Thompson Peter m 34 20 U/A 36 351 Simpson Sharon f 6 F 5 HelsbyRC 91

133 Holden David m 35 21 U/A 37 354 Brown lan m 86 52 U/A 92

135 Forster Kenny m 36 22 Spectrum Str 38 357 Kulkowski David m 87 M40 13 U/A 93

137 Lippiett Adam m 37 23 U/A 39 361 Fairbrother lan m 88 53 Celestia 94

141 Roberts Steve m 38 24 U/A 40 365 Bell Kevin m 89 M452  Helsby RC 95

146 Cranny Sean m 39 25 Deeside Orient 41 369 Yeates Kevin m 90 M40 14 South Cheshire 96

147 Maddock David m 40 26 U/A 42 370 Vickers Robert m 91 M452 U/A 97

148 Toole Paul m 41 27 Stockport H 43 371 O'Brien Liam m 92 54 U/A 98

151 Nalder David m 42 M452  Rivacre R&J 44 372 Tuohey Brian m 93 55 Spectrum Str 99

152 Taylor Kevin m 43 M409  Northern Vets AC 45 374 Lucas Derek m 94 M507  Congleton H 100

154 Hall William m 44 M45 2  Barclays Radbrok 46 375 Morrell Mark m 95 56 U/A 101

166 Munslow Gary m 45 28 Helsby RC 47 387 Holden Craig m 96 57 U/A 102

172 Prytherch Thomas m 46 29 U/A 48 390 Parsons lain m 97 M40 15 Pensby Road R 103

175 Maddock Alan m 47 30 Vale Royal AC 49 391 Dennett Alan m 98 58 U/A 104

177 Fletcher Julie f 3 F 3 WestCheshire AC 50 392 Cross Jeremy m 99 59 U/A 105

179 Thornhill Peter m 48 M40 10 U/A 51 395 Venables Rupert m 100 60 EMRebChesPol 106

184 Gibbs Matthew m 49 M20 1 U/A 52 396 Morris John m 101 61 Spectrum Str 107

186 Jones Hadyn m 50 31 UA 53 399 Crompton John m 102 M40 16 U/A 108

190 Beattie Brian m 51 M55 1 West Cheshire AC 54 402 Gomes Peter m 103 62 U/A 109

193 Fletcher Andrew m 52 32 UA 55 406 Jones Judith f 7 F35 1 U/A 110

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council
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e The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Race Pos Name

408
414
415
418
423
429
430
433
434
443
445
448
453
454
458
459
460
461
462
466
470
471
476
477
478
482
484
486
488
490
493
494
496
504
505
509
510
520
522
527
528
529
532
536
537
540
541
547
550
553
558
563
564
570
571
577
580
583
586
598
605
607
611
615
620
621
622
626
627
631
633
635
636
637
638
643
647
655

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Walker Simon
Sagladi Richard
Davies Paul
Astles Paul
Chambers Barry
Butler David
Holland James
Fisher Tony
Jackson Jill
Hallett Laurence
Wright Nigel
Pugh Robin
Hunt Andrew
Wilson Mark
Booth Mark
Williams Michael
Hayden Neil
Davies Paul
Tallon Mark
Powell Bill

Wiles Lee
Jordon John
Edwards Andrew
Couper Alistair
Clayton Mike
Brittain Andy
Lynn Philip
Ferguson Jason
Metcalfe Andrew
Sutton Adam
Butler Alan
Buxton Philip
Pownall Wayne
Farrell Bernard
Worrall Tim
Smith Steve
Hughes Ken
Walden Colin
Marshall Stuart
Connor Ken
Walters John
Bossler Lee
Marnell Stephen
Nolan Jon
Kirchoff Frank
Walker Sarah
Stones Peter
Shipley Mark
Thomas Chris
Oldfield Dave
Roberts Kathryn
Pownall Reginald
Leadbeater Bernie
Pigott Martin
Wright Andrew
McKean Gary
Fousert Robert
O'Neil Kevin
Penk Chris
Arnold Rachel
Pritchard Annette
Edwardson Mark
Hemming Caroline
Urmston Mike
Holden Mark
Laing lan
Marshall Gary
Colloby Robert
Dobson Liz
Bradley Matthew
Cornes Peter
Plume Mo

Yates Lois
McLean Donald
Connolly Richard
Vale Jonathan
Holland Philip
Lovick John

33333™333™33333™"3™™33333333™3333™333333333333333333333333333333333333™33333333 ®

G PosCat CPos Club

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
8
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
9
148
149
150
151
10
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
11
12
160
13
161
162
163
164
165
14
166
167
168
15
169
170
171
172
173

63
64
65
66
M45 2
67
68
M45 2
F 6
M40 17
M45 2
M40 18
M50 8
M20 2
69
M50 9
70
71
72
M50 10
73
M45 2
74
M45 2

M40 19

Ch Pos
South Cheshire 111
Spectrum Str 112
U/A 113
U/A 114
Vale Royal AC 115
Warrington RR 116
U/A 117
Chester Tri 118
Warrington RR 119
U/A 120
U/A 121
U/A 122
Helsby RC 123
U/A 124
U/A 125
Pensby Road R 126
U/A 127
U/A 128
U/A 129
Marks&SpencerFS 130
U/A 131
Ford Halewood 132
Sale H M/c 133
Spectrum Str 134
U/A 135
U/A 136
U/A 137
Healthtrack H 138
U/A 139
U/A 140
U/A 141
U/A 142
U/A 143
Manchester H 144
U/A 145
Skelmersdale BH 146
Warrington RR 147
U/A 148
Red Mark RR 149
Warrington RR 150
Stockport H 151
U/A 152
U/A 153
Cheshire Police 154
U/A 155
Cheshire Police 156
NRRA 157
U/A 158
U/A 159
U/A 160
Helsby RC 161
Royal Mail 162
Cheapeat FC 163
Road Runners 164
EA Technology 165
U/A 166
U/A 167
U/A 168
Oswestry Olympia 169
Helsby RC 170
Spectrum Str 171
U/A 172
Spectrum Str 173
Rivacre R&J 174
U/A 175
Wrexham Tri Club 176
U/A 177
U/A 178
Helsby RC 179
U/A 180
Vale Royal AC 181
Deeside Orient 182
Oak Park RC 183
Stockport H 184
Cheshire Police 185
U/A 186
U/A 187
U/A 188
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Race Pos Name

660
665
669
678
680
685
686
688
691
708
709
711
712
713
715
716
719
720
721
723
724
725
736
740
747
748
749
751
755
757
758
759
770
773
781
782
783
784
785
792
797
799
802
803
808
810
814
817
822
823
826
827
828
829
831
832
833
839
846
850
851
852
854
855
856
864
872
880
882
886
887
888
889
892
896
897
898
903

Young Joanne
Oldfield Paul
Jones Neil

Shaw Geoff

Field Mark

Luty Clive
Gribbin Peter
Harris Derrick
Pentland Andrew
Eagle Roger
Melbourne Michael
Royles Philip
Fisher Stephen
Ronald Gordon
Rathbone Eric
Eden Louise
Clarke Tamara
Thomson Steve
Hargreaves Leslie
Ainsworth Lee
Bradley Nigel
Bainbridge Nicholas
Rimmer John
Lonergan Sean
Dunn James
Storrar Tom
Kulkowski lan
Moss Benjamin
Dodd Keith
Anderson Andrew
Corrigan Patrick
Howarth Martin
Ainscough Chris
Pownall Andrew
Pembroke Mark
Breeze Anthony
Jones Brian
Gibson David
Thomas Chris
Cato Stephen
Jackson Elaine
Hutton Helen
Duffy Simon
Scott Ron

Jones Paul
Houghton Michael
Pownall Neil
Callaghan Darron
Carmody Colm
Copeland Gary
Webb Jane
Rowe Martin
Legge Dianne
Coleman Martin
Morris-Best John
Lugsden Jim
Culloty Denis
Yates Dave
Jones Gareth
Mangnall Dave
Roberts Anthony
Malone John
Hayes Ken
Roberts John
Sellars Neil
M-Clark Suzanne
Baily Jo

Heepen Frank
Temple Archie
Sykes Clive
Satterthwait Michael
Spraggett Paul
Lunt Andrew
Topping Stephen
Wilde Steven
McGaghey Peter
Lloyd Jonathan
Murphy Ciara

G GPosCat CPosClub
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16

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
17

18

188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

228
229
230
231
23

24

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
25

F 11
M40 28
99
M45 2
100
M60 1
101
102
103
M50 15
104
105
M40 29
106
M55 4
F 12
F 13
107
M45 2
M45 2
M40 30
M50 16
M45 2
108
M40 31
M20 5
M20 6
M20 7
M45 2
109
110
111
112
113
114
M50 17
M55 5
M40 32
115
M20 8
F35 4

116
M45 2
M40 33
117
118
119
120
121
F35 5
M40 34
F 15
122
M45 2
M45 2
M40 35
123
124
M45 2
M40 36
M40 37
M55 6
125
126
F 16
F35 6
127
M40 38
128
129
130
131
132
133
M50 18
M20 9
F 17

Ch Pos
U/A 189
U/A 190
U/A 191
Helsby RC 192
U/A 193
Stockport H 194
U/A 195
U/A 196
North Wales Fire 197
U/A 198
Royal Mail 199
U/A 200
U/A 201
U/A 202
Middleton H 203
Trafford AC 204
U/A 205
U/A 206
U/A 207
Sale H M/c 208
U/A 209
U/A 210
U/A 211
U/A 212
Northern Vets AC 213
U/A 214
U/A 215
U/A 216
Telford H 217
U/A 218
U/A 219
U/A 220
Ford Halewood 221
U/A 222
Wallasey AC 223
U/A 224
U/A 225
North West Water 226
U/A 227
U/A 228
U/A 229
College of Law 230
FitnessFirstHC 231
U/A 232
Cheshire Police 233
U/A 234
U/A 235
U/A 236
U/A 237
U/A 238
Wrexham AC 239
U/A 240
U/A 241
U/A 242
U/A 243
U/A 244
U/A 245
U/A 246
U/A 247
Wilmslow 248
U/A 249
U/A 250
Road Runners 251
U/A 252
U/A 253
U/A 254
U/A 255
U/A 256
U/A 257
U/A 258
U/A 259
U/A 260
U/A 261
U/A 262
U/A 263
Trainstation 264
U/A 265
U/A 266
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e The Chester Half Marathon from the Roodee on Sunday 23rd May 1999

Race Pos Name

904

914

916

922

923

933

946

954

956

958

962

966

967

969

984

986

988

989

993

996

1009
1018
1021
1022
1025
1027
1030
1032
1033
1036
1038
1045
1046
1051
1056
1073
1076
1081
1086
1087
1092
1093
1097
1104
1107
1108
1112
1114
1119
1121
1122
1123
1125
1131
1136
1138
1139
1140
1145
1146
1151
1153
1155
1157
1158
1175
1176
1179
1181
1196
1200
1202
1203
1208
1209
1218
1220
1221

Initial results by lan Thomas printed via Chester City Council

Duckworth B
Dunn Glen

Chapman Stephen

Smith Nicola
Lang David
Fergusson Neil

Mortimore Richard

Price Rosemary
Vaughan Richard
Royal Martin
Radiven Joel
Hirst Colin
Mawer John
Nickless John
Sutton Graham
Thacker Philip
Griffiths Clive
Griffiths Vanessa
Ward Patrick
Pearson Kevan
Ginger Tracey
Pudge Fiona
Bulmer Peter
Irvine Geoffrey
Thomas Debbie
McWha Valerie
Schenck Anthony
Duckworth John
Bosley Nigel
Naylor Gary
Gawley Patrick
Bradley Lynn
O'Connor Kevin
Collins John
Stewart David
Blake Arthur

Cutts-Watson Robert

Cartwright Stuart
Miles John
Wills Steven
Wadsworth David
Parr Nigel
McCabe David
Hall Richard
Paynter Alan
Jones Conrad
Hancock Paul
Duncan Roy
Gillett Alistair
Bate James
Dye Paul
Erskine David
Sinnott Austin
Jones David
McKenna Ged
Devenport John
Bayley Stephen
Elmore Keith
Crowe Michael
Halman Alan
Potti David
Carlsen Joseph
Catford Sarah
Ross Stuart
Dykins Tim
Kaur Kully

P-Williams Heather

Bainbridge Alan
Kerfoot Shaun
Cannan John
Davies Bernard
Roberts Peter
Leonard Paul
Sourdois Agnes
Miles Claire
Poole Katherine
Poole Michael
Ford lan
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242
243
244
26

245
246
247
27

248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
28

257
258
29

30

259
260
31

32

261
262
263
264
265
33

266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
34

296
297
298
35

299
300
301
302
303
304

134
135
M40 39
F 18
136
M45 2
137
F45 1
138
139
140
M55 7
141
M50 19
M40 40
142
143
F 19
144
M40 41
F 20
F 21
145
M45 2
F35 7
F50 2
M40 42
M45 2
146
147
148
F50 3
149
150
151
152
M45 2
153
M50 20
154
155
156
157
158
159
M70 1
160
M40 43
161
M40 44
M50 21
M40 45
M50 22
162
M40 46
M50 23
163
M40 47
164
M55 8
M45 2
M55 9
F 22
M40 48
165
166
F 23
167
M40 49
168
M45 2
169
M40 50
F 24
F 25
F 26
170
M40 51

U/A

U/A

U/A

East Cheshire H
U/A

U/A

U/A
Deestriders
U/A

U/A

U/A
Warrington RR
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A
Shropshire Shuff

Ch Pos

267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

WidnesWasps LRC 292

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

EA Technology
U/A

U/A

Altrincham AC
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Police
U/A

U/A

U/A

Bollington H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

North Wales Pol
U/A

U/A
Birkenhead AC
North Wales Pol
U/A

U/A

U/A

Pensby Road R
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Cheshire Police

293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
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1227
1238
1241
1242
1246
1250
1257
1258
1259
1263
1266
1268
1271
1273
1275
1295
1304
1307
1318
1326
1328
1332
1335
1345
1355
1364
1365
1371
1376
1382
1384
1387
1388
1390
1393
1402
1403
1406
1410
1419
1420
1424
1426
1431
1432
1435
1443
1444
1446
1447
1448
1452
1460
1463
1470
1475
1483
1488
1490
1495
1496
1498
1499
1502
1505
1511
1512
1514
1516
1520
1521
1526
1527
1529
1534
1537
1542

Law Angus
Crewdson Jimmy

Sutherland Graham

Cheetham Chris
Sauer Michael
Ashford Mark
Campbell Barry
Pipe Steven
Swarbrick David
Smith Mark
Connolly John

Mountford Edward

Pownall Nicola
Duffy Susan
Owen Linda
Griffiths Emma
Jones Trevor
Kiernan Jamie
Owen Jan
Cartwright lan
Jones Richard
Cook Andrew
McMahon Phil
Lloyd David
Charlson Gary
Cave Helen
Haslam Brian
Sheen Paul
Hewitt Angela
Hartley Roger
Pidoux Michael
Taylor Barry
Wilding Barry
Murphy Rebecca
Bradley Julie
Broad Geoffrey
Thompson Mark
Lidbury Hilary
Townend Philip
Sperring Susan
Fagan John
Toy Elizabeth

Harrington James

Dadge Mike
Hewitt Anne
Vaughan David
Forester Peter
McNee Andrew
Jones Darren
Pealing Russ
Green Philip
Oldfield Christine
Manning Richard
Grundy Norman
Parry Neil
Wadsworth Bill
Hurrell Anne
Rigby Dawn
Murray Elaine
Smith Kevin
Jones Helen
Breeze Susan
Noden Graham

McCullough Lesley

Cooper Tracey
Williams Andrew
Cowering William
Allmand Keith
Jones Rhiannon
Slater David
Pritchard Sue
Badge Cathryn
Horne Douglas
Jones Chris
Moxon Simon
Bell Robert
Burdett Geoff
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307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

359

171
M45 2
M40 52
172
M55 10
M40 53
M50 24
M40 54
173
174
175
M70 2

F45 2
184

F45 3

M60 2

185
186
F50 4
M40 58
187
M40 59
188
M20 10
189
F35 9
190
M50 27

F45 4

F35 10
M40 60
F35 11
F50 5

M20 11
F35 12
F 37
196
197
198
199
M40 61

U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
FitnessFirstHC
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

Chester Tri
U/A

U/A
Manchester H
U/A

Road Runners
U/A

U/A
Stockport H
U/A

U/A
Cheshire Hash
U/A
Prestatyn RC
U/A

EA Technology
U/A

Iceland
Spectrum Str
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A
Birkenhead AC
Buckley R
Iceland

U/A

U/A

U/A
Stockport H
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Rivacre R&J
U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A
Trainstation
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Ch Pos

345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
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